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Crew Car

Chris Ingram/ Alex Volkswagen
Kihurani Polo GTIR5
Keith Cronin/ Mikie  Ford Fiesta
Galvin Rally 2
Osian Pryce / Rhodri Ford Fiesta
Evans Rally2
Meirion Evans/ Toyota GR
Jonathan Jackson Yaris Rally2
William Creighton/ Ford Fiesta
Liam Regan Rally 2
Mark Kelly/ Will Skoda Fabia
Atkins R5

James Williams/ Hyundai i20
Ross Whittock Rally2
Callum Black/ Jack  Ford Fiesta
Morton Rally2

Paul MacKinnon / Hyundai 120
Keir Beaton R5

Garry Pearson/ Ford Fiesta
Daniel Barritt Rally 2
Euan Thorburn / VW Polo R5

Paul Beaton

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

W

W

Stockport 061

Killarney And District Motor Club
Dovey Valley

NWCC

Galway Motor Club/ Wexford motor
club

Garstang & Preston/ Whitchurch
Teifi Valley/ Bath MC

South Oxon Car Club/ Whickham &
DMC

Mull Car Club/ Highland CC

Border Ecosse Car Club/ Mull Car

Club
Highland CC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Suisscourtage Assurances Monaco

Cronins Hardware, M O'Brien Group

Castrol, Melvyn Evans Motorsport, The

Scan Station
Motorsport Ireland Rally Academy

Kelmore

Orange Amps, Rally Cover

Pallas Connections

Staffa Tours

thorburn group


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
https://www.northweststages.co.uk/

No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

David Wright/ Paula

Swinscoe

Kevin Davies/ Owain

Davies

Ollie Mellors/ lan

Windress

James Ford/ Neil

Shanks

Neil Roskell/ Dai

Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Patrick

Walsh

Hugh Hunter/ Rob

Fagg

Steve Wood/ Kenny

Hull

Joe Cunningham/

Tom Woodburn

Max McRae/
Cameron Fair

John Stone/ Laura

Marshall

Hugh Brunton/ Drew

Sturrock

Stephen Simpson /
Mark Glennerster

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Volkswagen
Polo R5

Proton Iriz R5

Citroen C3
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Citroen C3
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Volkswagen
Polo Gti R5

Skoda Rally 2
Evo

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1600

1598

1587

1600

1600

1600

2000

1600

1600

1600

W

w

Clitheroe and District

Carmarthen / Btrda

BRC/ Northallerton

Garstang & Preston MC/ BTRDA

Garstang & Preston/ Carmarthen

BTRDA / Ripon Motorsport Club/

BTRDA

BTRDA/ Garstang & Preston Mc /
Manx Auto Sport

BTRDA

Northallerton / Morecambe

Coltness Car Club/ East Ayrshire Car
Club

Blackpool South Shore/ BTRDA

Trackrod/ Solway

BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor

Fix Auto, GPM, Grove Hill Garage,
Dampertek, Rallytech

ND Civils, Witham Motorsport, Roskell
motorsport

Amigos Tequila Beer | FUCHS UK |
Speedline Corse UK | Pirelli

Robert Hunter & Son Tarmac / Lewis &
Hunter Contracting Ltd

Legend Fires



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Alan Carmichael /
Claire Williams
Simon Bowen/ Craig
Simkiss

David Bogie/ John
Rowan

Kyle White/ Sean
Topping

Roger Duckworth/
Alun Cook

Jonathan Mounsey/
Richard Wardle
Paul Murro/ Tom
Murphy

Darren Atkinson/
Matthew Daniels
Huw James/ Lewis
Sim

Wayne Sisson/
Michael Hendry
Rob Hughes/ Sion
Cunniff

David White/
Mathew White

Richard Slinger/
Mark Twiname

Car

Hyundai 120
Rally2

Fiesta S2000T

Ford Escort
Mk2

Hyundai i20
R5
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo
X

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo
6 RS

CC Class Club

1600

1998

2500

1600

1597

1600

1600

2500

2500

1997

1600

1600

1998

W

w

Ripon/ Ammanford

GPMC

South of Scotland Car Club
Rathfriland

BTRDA

Clitheroe/ Malton, Yorkshire Wolds
Garstang And Preston/ Mid
Derby/Btrda

BTRDA

BTRDA / Tregaron & District Motor
Club

BTRDA/ 63 Car Club

C & A Btrda/Protyre/ C & A

Sheffield & Hallamshire Motorclub

KLMC

Entrant/Sponsor
Hireco

Andrews Bowen

Oakbank Waste Management Ltd |

Gary White Car Sales

J D Mounsey Ltd, 3 Peaks Cycles Ltd,
jdmmodels.co.uk

Haldane Fisher

A & D Tyres, Aberystwyth - Roger Davies
HAY - Trinity School of Motoring

AMS Arnside Motorsport

C S G Motorsport

Whites Bakery, Mirage, Sandwich King,
Brook Corporate Development, Hollywood
Media

S&W Fabrications Ltd



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Crew

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

William Hill/ Peredur
Wyn Davies

Stephen Waugh/
Adam Westerby
John Rintoul/ Ross
Hynd

Mark Holmes/ Mark
Perryman

Brad Cole/ Jamie
Vaughan

Roger Moran/ Daniel
Petrie

Gordon Montana
Morrison/ lan Parker

Joe McKeand/
Charlotte McDowall

Nigel Worswick/
Chris Williams

Rob Tout/ Terry
Martin

James Labey/
Robbie Hannah

Car

Peugeot 306
Maxi Kit Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally3

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort
Mk2

Skoda Fabia
R5

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta
rally 2

CC Class Club

2500

1498

1497

1600

1600

2500

1600

2498

2000

2000

1596

1600

D

BTRDA

BTRDA/ Caernarvonshire & Anglesey

MC

North Wales Car Club/ Clowne &
District Motor Club

GMSC

Btrda

BTRDA

Herefordshire/ Epynt

Beverley & District

Solway Car Club/ Mull Car Club

2300 Club/ KLMC

Clitheroe DMC

Jersey motorcycle and light car club

Entrant/Sponsor

Hills Ford | Hills Automotive | BH Motors |
Hills Campervans | Hills Contracts | Hills
Self Store

Fleetsmart

FCE Group of Leven, Angus Lawrie
Motorsport

Mark holmes auto engineering Itd
Hydroline Solutions Ltd

Moran Motorhomes

Lochwinnoch Motors Heavy Haulage Ltd,
Scottish Gritting, Browns Pressure
Washers, Northern Asbestos

Worswick Engineering / Michelin /
Rallytech

ComLink Fire & Security

WEAVER Motorsport



No
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Crew

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan

Thomas

Mike English/
Graham Wild
David Longfellow/
Mark Broadbent
Chris Ford/ Neil
Colman

Mark Borthwick/
Harrison Malin
John Morrison/ Max
Freeman

Lee hastings/ Cole
hastings

Kiaran Hankin /
James Swallow
Anth Eaton/ lan
Jackson

Adrian Spencer/
Barry Allman
Howard Price/ Carl
Williamson

Wayne Jones/
Dafydd Evans

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2 (R5)
Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Citroén DS3
R5

Citroen C3
Rally 2

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Fiesta R5

Subaru
Impreza
Citroen C3
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
R5+

Subaru
Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo

Darrian T90
GTR

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1598

2500

1600

1999

1600

1998

2000

2000

2500

W

w

BTRDA /C&A Motor Club/ BTRDA /
C&A Motor Club

Wigan DMC / BTRDA/ Border Motor
Club (Lincs)

Dukeries MCC/ Airedale & Pennine
McCC

BTRDA

KLMC

Highland Car Club / WSSCC
BTRDA

Bolton le Moors CC

BTRDA

BTRDA, Wigan/ Clitheroe DMC

Broughton And Bretton/ Teifi Valley

Lampeter & Disrtict/ Lampeter &
District

Entrant/Sponsor

D.Taylor Motorsport, Dom Buckley
Motorsport

Proact IT UK / Simmex Ltd / Kwiktrak /
Telematic Solutions Ltd

JL Brooks

MB Nutrition

KH Hire/JP Oils/MRF Tyres

Auto Test Of Northallerton, Morgan’s Auto
Salvage, Fox’s Signs, Snigwig
Northallerton

RED Industries, Adgespeed

Myerscough College/Farndon Tiles

A Jones & Sons Tarmac Contractor/ E&M
Motor Factors/ Nantycaws Filling Station



No

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Crew

Dave Willett/ John
Davies

Roger Henderson/
Tommi Henderson

Sean Quigley/ Colin

Quigley

Oliver Davies/ Jack

Bowen

Matt Turner/ Fiona
Crump

Sam Touzel / Aaron

Nicolle

Peter Jackson/ Sam

Spencer

Stephen Cotton/
Mick Birchall

Rob Fisher/ Kari
Bates

Archie Swinscoe/
Jane Nicol

William Mains/
Tomos Whittle

Car

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Subaru
Impreza

Citroen DS3
R3t

Vauxhall Adam

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

2400

1600

1600

2500

1999

2500

2457

1598

1598

1398

D

BTRDA/ 116 car club

BTRDA

SCMC

Owen MC/ Ludlow Castle MC

Cirencester Car Club/ Newtown &
District Motor Club

Jersey Motor Cycle And Light Car
Club / Jersey Motorcycle And Light
Car Club

Garstang & Preston MC/ Beverley &
DMC / Mull CC

Regardless, CDMC, GPMC, PMC, /
Regardless

Clowne & District MC/ Ripon
Clitheroe & DMC

Llandysul Motor Club/ Ammanford
Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Dave Cottle Civil Engineering, Dave Willett
Motorsport, Goldstar , Broxton gates ,
Tiling Solutions

DKMS We Delete Blood Cancer
www.dkms.org.uk

Ashley Group/RallyWorld

Adam Hewitt Ltd

Smart Scaffolding Ltd

GOS Heating Ltd

Cotton Competition Rally Team, Northcoat,
Questmead, Motordrive, PD Extinguishers,
Proflex, MBE Sola

Rob Fisher Motorsport

Rallytech, Asset Alliance, MIS Insurance,
Dampertek, PD Extinguishers, Clubman
Motorsport

SpeedySofas Wales,Roy Thomas &
Sons,Mike Scaffolding,GVJ Plumbing,The
Train Station



No
73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Crew

Geoff Roberts/ Steve

Hallmark

Mark Constantine/
Andrew Constantine

Rory McCann/ Paul

McCann

Michael Harbour/

Cameron Dunn

Carl Tuer/ Robin

Tuer
Nicky

Cowperthwaite/

Helen Hall

Robert Proudlock/

Steven Brown

Casey Jay Coleman/

Lorcan Moore

Kalum Graffin/
Richard Morton
Crozier

James Lightfoot/ Ula

Budzynska

Simon Hunter/

Howard Pridmore
Adrian Alan Atkinson

/ Dave Riley

Car

Ford Escort
RS1800 MKII

Vauxhall
Corsa

Honda Civic

Ford Escort
MK2

Vauxhall Astra

Opel Corsa

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Peugeot 208
rally4

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Ford Fiesta
R2T

Vauxhall
Corsa S1400

Mitsubishi
Evolution 6

CC Class Club

1993

1389

1595

1998

1998

1400

1199

1199

1198

998

1389

2000

H

A

BTRDA/ Ecurie Royal Oak/Stockport
061

Northallerton

BTRDA

East Ayrshire/ Coltness Car Club

Berwick

Eden Valley/ KLMC

Solway Car Club/ Dovey Valley Motor
Club
Carrick/ Mayo

BTRDA / Magherafelt & District MC/
BTRDA / Beverley & District MC

Spadeadam Motor Club

BTRDA/ RAC/ Bolton Le Moors

Blackpool SS

Entrant/Sponsor

Motorsport Direct

Metalways

Cowperthwaites Garage, H&K travel,
Agritune

Mabie House Hotel, Reid's Amusements

KG Motorsport | Kilmac Group | Lyons
Road Transport | Woodland NI

Rallytravel

Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

Warden Construction Limited / 3A
Motorsport



No

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

Crew

Steve Kenyon/
Martin Gornall

Louis Baines/ Kris
Coombes

Aled Wyn Morgans/
lan Taylor

Berwyn Evans / Ifan
Devine

Ryan Burns/ Shaun
Hughes

Max Murray/ Matty
Owen

Kev Dunn/ James
Braithwaite

Chris Melling/
Andrew Peak
Nathan Wearden/
Harry Walshaw
Mathew Dance/
Jason Davies

Paul Evans/ Callum
Young

Chris Butcher/
Jonathan Hawkins

Kyle Casement/
Liam McCann

Car

Mitsubishi Evo
5

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Citroen C2

Vauxhall
Corsa

Mitsubishi Evo
IX

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Escort

Ford Mk2
Escort

Nissan Sunny
GTIF2

Citroen C2

CC Class Club

1998

1598

2500

1598

1599

1400

1997

2000

2500

1600

1998

1598

E

Garstang & Preston MC/ Regardless
,Clitheroe &DMC , Garstang & Preston
MC

Preston Motorsport Club/ Preston
Motosrport Club
BTRDA/Tregaron/ BTRDA/Ammanford
Caernarfon and Anglesey MC
BLMCC / Ecurie Royal Oak
Manx Auto Sport

Mull Car Club

Lightning MSC

GPMC / De Lacy Mc
BTRDA/TVMC/ BTRDA/ TVMC
BTRDA/ Clitheroe & District MC /

BTRDA

BTRDA / Abergavenny Auto Club/
Epynt MC / Abergavenny AC

Manx Auto Sport

Entrant/Sponsor

Gpm ,Dampertek,SKJoiney Tower &
Gornall

L Baines Building & Joinery, Raptor

Building Supplies, Stealth Telematics
Aberystwyth Motorsport - ABX Roofing

Supplies
C Bradley

Bat-sport

BVS Vehicles

Head Dyke Garage

ElectricBikeSupermarket |
Rallyschool.co.uk | Clubman Motorsport

Severnside Defibs LTD

BVS Vehicles



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

98 Jack Ives/ David Ford Escort 1998 D PMC/VSCC Causeway Garage
Read
99 Nathan Bolton/ Phil  Mitsubishi Evo 1998 E  BTRDA/ Whickham and District Monza Leisure
Kenny 9
100 Billy Grew/ Tom Mitsubishi Evo 2000 E  Btrda Yokohama Tyres, Jaspers Bakeries, John
Bishop 6 Easson Award
101 Stephen Bethwaite/ Vauxhall Nova 1400 A  West Cumbria Motorsport Club/ West  Kelton Electrical Ltd
Ann Dixon Sport Cumbria MCl/lllkley & Dist MC
102 John Deegan/ Subaru Justy 1598 B  CDMC/ Bolton Le Moors Deegan joinery , Merrill's motorsport

Pauline merrills
103 Danny Cowell/ Mark Talbot Samba 1285 H  Myerscough, MCC, KLMC,

Standen Rallye Regardless/ GPMC, Regardless

104 Tim Cole/ David BMW E36 2800 D BTRDA Manx Automobile Assistance, MAA
Sutcliffe Compact Logistics

105 Richard Cookson/ Ford Escort 2500 D  Garstang and Preston Motor Club JS Accountants & Business Advisors,
Jonathan Cragg Driftfab, Sugar Sugar

106 Rob Cotton/ Ethan Subaru 1997 E  CDMC, Regardless, GPMC, PMC/ Cotton Competition Rally Team, Northcoat,
Kidd Impreza HDMC, CDMC Questmead, Motordrive, PD Extinguishers,

Proflex, MBE Sola

107 Darren Roberts/ Vauxhall Nova 1399 A  KLMC. CDMC/ KLMC HiQ Tyres & Autocare , Lancaster and
Dale Gabbert Halton , David Stubbs Motors , Settle

108 Colin Blunt/ Mark Ford Fiesta 1998 C  Clitheroe DMC Waste Busters/MB Motors
Blunt ST150

109 Nick Heard/ Oliver Ginetta G40 20000 C  Beverley and District Motor Club Heard Motorsport
mathison

110 Bobby Macdonald/  Subaru 1999 E  Glenrothes/ Scottish Sporting

Martin Maccabe Impreza



No
111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

Crew

Mal Boyd/ Chris

Sanderson

Gavin Rogers/ Suze

Endean
Mike Riley/ Phil
Gough

Ashleigh Morris /
Emma Morrison

Andrew Benson/
Mark Davenport

Adam Philpotts/

Jordan Joines

Drew Barker/ Shona

Hale

Philip Jennings/
George Jennings
Mick Quinn/ Alan

Ward

Rob Graham/ Helen

Harkness

Geoff Glover/ Keith

Barker

Dave Mclachlan /
Adam Mclachlan

Nikki Addison/ lain

Thorburn

Car

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

Nissan Micra

Vauxhall

Corsa

BMW
Compact

Renault Clio
Ford Escort
Mk 1

Vauxhall Astra

Renault Clio

Honda Civic

CC Class Club

1998

1993

1998

1598

1398

1398

1600

2793

2000

1600

1998

1998

1998

C

C

BTRDA/Broughton and Bretton/
BTRDA

Tavern/Chelmsford/SOCC/
Chelmsford/Tavern/SOCC

Wallasey Motor Club/ Liverpool Motor
Club

Btrda

Garstang And Preston Mc

Wallasey MC

Border Ecosse/Saltire/
GMSC/SALTIRE CC

Warrington & DMC

York / Whitby and District Motor Club
Spadeadam Motor Club

BTRDA

Dukeries MC

BTRDA/Highland Car Club/ Btrda/Mull
Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor
Winsford MOT Centre

Carbon positive motorsport

Roadrunner tyre trading Itd.

Park Garage MOT Centre

Unibro Grass Machinery Ltd

CS Motorsport Developments, Cravens
Garage York, Clubman Motorsport

Kwiktrak, ALS Motor Group

Whites Bakery, Mirage, Sandwich King,
Brooke Corporate, Hollywood Media,
Clubman Motorsport



No

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

Crew
Tony Walker/

Lorraine Nixon

Graham Chesters/

Zoe Irvine

John Livermore/

David Terry

Martin Melling/ Neil

Mcdonald

Andrew Gardner/

John Gardner

Hazel Johnson/
Charlie Mason

Doug Ramsay/ Sion

Rowlands

John Forrest/
Ashleigh Will

Daniel Poole/ Rob
Bryn "Chicken"

Jones

Ben Wilkinson /
Andrew Wilkinson

Bruce Lindsay/ Ella

Tyson

Ben Crump/ lan

Beamond

Car

Vauxhall
Chevette

Talbot
Sunbeam

Chrysler
Avenger

Austin Mini

Morris Mini

Nissan Micra

Ford Ka

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Vauxhall
Corsa

peugeot 106
maxi

FORD Fiesta
R-5oul

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1998

1598

1998

1330

1293

1275

1600

1600

1598

1598

1398

1999

C

Warrington and District/ Garstang and

Preston

Garstang & Preston Motor Club

Morcambe CC / U17 MC

BTRDA

Garstang and Preston MC

Ul7MC-NW

Ripon/ Caernarfon and Anglesey

Beverley & District

CDMC/ CVMC / Wigan MC /
Wolverhampton & South Staffordsh

Beverley/ Slaithwaite

Clitheroe & DMC

Newtown

Entrant/Sponsor

EJL Horse Transport and Equine services/
Rot Doctor Barrow in furness Clubman
Motorsport

Danny Cowell Myerscough College

Lubing UK

Cubex Displays

Chonka Mot Of Bedale , Jantech
Autoservices , Evolution Design & Build

Coltech



There are 135 entries, and 130 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Final

1

These Competitors have only reached SF 10

1
5

16

23
14
11
10
26
19
39

W
\W

=

mE T T T2

Chris Ingram/ Alex Kihurani
William Creighton/ Liam
Regan

Meirion Evans/ Jonathan
Jackson

James Williams/ Ross
Whittock

Neil Roskell/ Dai Roberts
Mark Kelly/ Will Atkins

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin
Paul MacKinnon / Keir Beaton
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Ollie Mellors/ lan Windress
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton
Garry Pearson/ Daniel Barritt
Simon Bowen/ Craig Simkiss
Steve Wood/ Kenny Hull

William Hill/ Peredur Wyn
Davies

6:56.3
7:10.2

7:09.9

7:33.1

7:43.3
7:33.5
7:02.2
7:35.5
7:34.0
7:40.0
7:40.4
7:32.4
7:33.7
7:43.3
7:48.6

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Individual Times

3:48.3
3:59.9

4:01.3

3:58.2

4:02.5
4:07.8
3:59.8
4:01.5
4:03.8
4:08.7
4:08.7
4:04.5
4:04.2
4:10.1
4:09.5

3

5:44.4
5:48.1

5:49.2

5:51.5

5:58.5
6:01.5
6:23.8
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:34.2
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

4 5 6

7:27.9
7:27.9

7:28.4

7:22.1

7:36.9
7:34.7
7:43.5
7:53.2
7:46.1
7:48.7
7:47.9
7:55.8
7:50.9
7:50.4
8:09.2

4:02.6
4:04.5

4:11.0

4:06.4

4:08.3
4:10.9
4:09.3
4:13.1
4:08.3
4:12.3
4:18.1
4:14.2
4:15.6
4:23.2
4:24.7

In Position Order

5:48.3
5:48.6

5:53.2

5:57.8

6:03.4
6:04.0
6:09.4
6:14.0
6:24.9
6:10.6
6:10.2
6:22.1
6:52.8
6:26.0
6:30.4

9

4:16.0
4:15.9

4:18.9

4:22.4

4:26.9
4:24.0
4:25.7
4:28.1
4:27.5
4:33.6
4:34.8
4:32.5
4:33.4
4:39.9
4:46.5

10 Penalty

5:58.6
5:54.3

5:58.6

5:59.0

6:00.2
6:06.8
6:12.7
6:03.8
6:16.9
6:17.3
6:17.7
6:02.8
6:24.8
6:25.5
6:22.0

to TC 10A

44:02.4
44:29.4

44:50.5

45:10.5

46:00.0
46:03.2
46:06.4
46:34.2
46:46.5
46:56.2
47:02.8
47:18.5
47:40.4
47:43.4
48:15.9

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

© 00 N o o

10
11
12
13
14

© 00 N o U

10
11
12
13
14
15
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https://www.northweststages.co.uk/

Crew

Stephen Simpson / Mark
Glennerster

Darren Atkinson/ Matthew
Daniels

Callum Black/ Jack Morton
Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg
Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook

Wayne Sisson/ Michael
Hendry

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte
McDowall

Wayne Jones/ Dafydd Evans
Paul Murro/ Tom Murphy

Gordon Montana Morrison/ lan
Parker

W Sam Touzel / Aaron Nicolle

Richard Slinger/ Mark
Twiname

James Labey/ Robbie Hannah

W Joe Cunningham/ Tom

Car Cls
24 W
32 D

8 W
18 W
29 W
34 E
46 E
61 D
31 W
45 D
67
37 E
49 W
20
43 D
94 D

106 E
64 W

Woodburn

Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan
Mathew Dance/ Jason Davies
Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley

1
7:48.3

7:48.6

7:23.4
7:43.3
7:43.4
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:37.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

2
4:27.5

4:17.3

3:57.2
4:17.1
4:53.9
4:17.1

4:23.5

4:25.2
4:22.4
4:20.8

4:25.2
4:28.9

4:41.6
4:05.1

4:26.3
4:26.5
4:53.9
4:31.5

345

6:05.0

6:05.0

9:00.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6
7:54.3

8:18.5

7:26.6
8:06.1
7:55.1
8:13.8

8:17.9

8:07.1
8:13.2
8:22.1

8:12.3
8:34.0

8:27.1
7:51.5

8:32.9
8:32.0
8:30.3
8:25.9

7
4:25.1

4:26.3

4:05.3
4:27.2
4:26.9
4:30.7

4:24.7

4:15.7
4:23.7
4:26.4

4:34.8
4:29.7

4:28.7
4:14.0

4:25.5
4:38.5
4:35.5
4:32.4

8
6:30.6

6:24.7

6:01.8
6:43.5
6:31.9
6:38.6

6:32.6

6:43.4
6:44.4
6:43.9

6:51.4
6:42.6

6:36.9
9:00.0

6:54.3
6:53.2
7:00.5
6:54.6

9
4:45.5

4:33.1

4:28.1
4:41.7
4:43.5
4:47.8

4:42 .4

4:46.8
4:48.1
4:56.8

5:00.0
4:51.4

4:55.6
4:39.9

4:51.9
5:00.1
4:57.8
4:56.0

10 Penalty

6:24.8

6:33.3

6:05.2
6:30.2
6:19.0
6:26.1

6:36.8

6:49.7
6:39.5
6:53.0

6:40.8
6:39.0

6:45.2
6:20.9

6:58.3
7:00.1
6:38.1
7:15.9

48:21.1

48:26.8

48:27.6
48:34.1
48:38.7
48:47.7

48:51.5

49:01.5
49:04.9
49:36.6

49:38.1
49:39.2

49:48.7
49:54.0

50:02.8
50:24.0
50:29.7
50:29.9

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

15

16
17
18

19

20

21
22

23

16

17

18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31
32
33



Crew

Nigel Worswick/ Chris
Williams

Lee hastings/ Cole hastings

Kiaran Hankin / James
Swallow

Howard Price/ Carl Williamson
John Morrison/ Max Freeman
Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff

Roger Henderson/ Tommi
Henderson

W Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Roger Moran/ Daniel Petrie

E Stephen Waugh/ Adam

Car Cls
47 W
56 E
57 W
60 E
5 W
75 B
35 W
63 W
58
44 W
40
81 D
50 E
79 D
74 A
83 A
33 D

Westerby

Kalum Graffin/ Richard Morton
Crozier

Adrian Spencer/ Barry Allman

Robert Proudlock/ Steven
Brown

Mark Constantine/ Andrew
Constantine

Simon Hunter/ Howard
Pridmore

Huw James/ Lewis Sim

1
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

2
4:25.5

4:29.1
4:23.4

4:36.3
4:24.9
4:53.9
4:33.4
4:39.7

4:30.6
4:22.3
4:36.5

4:34.8

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:28.7

345

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6
8:56.0

8:17.8
8:32.0

8:23.1
8:47.0
8:27.9
8:39.6
8:38.4

8:43.9
8:42.4
8:42.6

8:41.4

8:37.0
8:43.1

8:45.2

8:34.3

8:49.7

7
4:32.4

4:36.2
4:49.3

4:34.6
4:42.2
4:39.3
4:40.1
4:35.3

4:38.7
4:35.9
4:42.7

4:45.0

4:40.9
4:43.0

4:36.4

4:40.8

4:56.2

8
6:56.8

7:20.6
7:07.2

7:05.0
6:54.1
6:52.2
7:05.2
7:05.0

7:08.3
7:21.3
6:56.9

7:04.3

7:11.1
6:57.3

7:02.8

7:02.6

6:49.5

9
4:55.0

4:59.7
4:57.7

5:04.1
4:55.7
5:06.7
5:07.7
5:00.1

5:01.2
4:57.2
5:04.9

5:03.4

5:04.9
5:13.5

5:04.5

5:11.4

5:16.5

10 Penalty

6:57.9

7:00.5
6:55.1

7:02.2
7:04.2
6:56.4
6:51.7
6:59.3

6:55.6
7:00.1
6:57.3

6:56.6

6:42.6
6:46.1

6:55.6

7:00.8

7:05.9

50:37.2

50:37.5
50:38.3

50:38.9
50:41.7
50:50.0
50:51.3
50:51.4

50:51.9
50:52.8
50:54.5

50:59.1

51:04.0
51:10.5

51:12.0

51:17.4

51:20.1

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

24

25

26

27
28

29
30

34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44

45

46
47

48

49

50



Car Cls

135
62
17
42
76

65
104
87
96

99
50
100
92
88
72
77
97
73
133

70
89

O U O O 0= =00

W T w O >0 mMmm<SSm

W)

Crew 1 2
Ben Crump/ lan Beamond 7:48.6 4:53.9
Dave Willett/ John Davies 7:48.6 4:36.1
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 7:43.3 4.04.6
Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman 7:48.6 4:28.8
Michael Harbour/ Cameron 7:48.6 4:53.9

Dunn

Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen 7:48.6 4:36.8
Tim Cole/ David Sutcliffe 7:48.6 4:53.9
Aled Wyn Morgans/ lan Taylor 7:48.6 4:53.9
Chris Butcher/ Jonathan 7:48.6 4:53.9
Hawkins

Nathan Bolton/ Phil Kenny 7:48.6 4:53.9
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas 7:48.6 4:42.9
Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop 7:48.6 4:53.9
Chris Melling/ Andrew Peak 7:48.6 4:53.9
Berwyn Evans / Ifan Devine 7:48.6 4:53.9
William Mains/ Tomos Whittle  7:48.6 4:53.9
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer 7:48.6 4:53.9
Kyle Casement/ Liam McCann 7:48.6 4:53.9
Geoff Roberts/ Steve Hallmark 7:48.6 4:53.9
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew 7:48.6 4:53.9
Wilkinson

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates 7:48.6 4:53.9

Ryan Burns/ Shaun Hughes 7:48.6 4:53.9

345
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6
8:37.6
8:51.8
7:50.7
8:41.2
8:42.5

8:53.3
8:47.5
8:38.5
8:49.5

8:46.4
8:49.1
8:47.0
8:50.3
8:47.2
8:51.5
8:53.2
9:09.0
9:04.4
9:05.5

8:49.4
9:00.9

7
4:47.4
4:43.0
7:00.0
4:38.8
4:49.1

4:42.1
4:45.1
5:46.4
4:47.6

4:55.7
4:37.7
4:54.7
4:48.6
4:56.6
4:48.0
4:52.0
4:48.4
5:00.1
4:52.3

4:57.3
4:55.3

8
6:58.1
7:03.3
6:31.8
7:23.4
6:59.8

7:08.0
7:06.3
6:46.0
7:19.1

7:19.5
7:29.4
7:16.3
7:20.0
7:02.6
7:03.4
7:12.9
7:07.6
7:23.6
7:20.4

7:17.1
7:23.3

9
5:05.2
5:07.1
4:57.7
5:18.5
5:11.5

5:08.8
5:09.5
5:02.7
5:09.4

5:11.4
5:05.4
5:14.3
5:11.4
5:21.3
5:13.2
5:28.5
5:14.6
5:19.1
5:25.4

5:11.6
5:23.7

10 Penalty
7:08.1
7:14.7
7:16.6
7:09.7
7:09.4

7:21.0
7:08.1
6:59.9
7:10.3

7:03.0
7:28.5
7:09.3
7:13.6
7:20.8
7:48.0
7:18.2
7:29.0
7:17.6
7:234

7:53.3
7:30.0

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

51:23.9
51:29.6
51:29.7
51:34.0
51:39.8

51:43.6
51:44.0
52:01.0
52:03.4

52:03.5
52:06.6
52:09.1
52:11.4
52:16.0
52:31.6
52:32.3
52:36.1
52:52.3
52:54.5

52:56.2
53:00.7

1 51
9 52
31 53
32 54
2 55
10 56
11 57
12 58
3 59
10 60
33 61
11 62
12 63
13 64
3 65
4 66
2 67
1 68
3 69
14 70
34 71



Car Cls
84 E
109 C
82 C
90 B
102 B
93 C
80 D
85 E
116 A
105 D
123 C
111 C
117 B
98 D
107 A
101 A
108 C
112 C
103 H

Crew 1 2
Adrian Alan Atkinson / Dave 7:48.6 4:53.9
Riley

Nick Heard/ Oliver mathison 7:48.6 4:53.9
James Lightfoot/ Ula 7:48.6 4:53.9
Budzynska

Max Murray/ Matty Owen 7:48.6 4:53.9
John Deegan/ Pauline merrills  7:48.6 4:53.9
Nathan Wearden/ Harry 7:48.6 4:53.9
Walshaw

Casey Jay Coleman/ Lorcan 7:48.6 4:53.9

Moore
Steve Kenyon/ Martin Gornall 7:48.6 4:53.9
Adam Philpotts/ Jordan Joines 7:48.6 4:53.9

Richard Cookson/ Jonathan 7:48.6 4:53.9
Cragg

Nikki Addison/ lain Thorburn 7:48.6 4:53.9
Mal Boyd/ Chris Sanderson 7:48.6 4:53.9
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale 7:48.6 4:53.9
Jack lves/ David Read 7:48.6 4:53.9

Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert 7:48.6 4:53.9
Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon 7:48.6 4:53.9
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt 7:48.6 4:53.9
Gavin Rogers/ Suze Endean  7:48.6 4:53.9
Danny Cowell/ Mark Standen  7:48.6 4:53.9

345
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6
9:01.2

8:54.5
9:18.6

9:10.9
9:26.3
9:02.6

8:42.6

9:19.8
9:18.8
9:05.7

9:33.3
9:27.0
9:24.2
9:30.7
9:19.6
9:26.4
9:34.3
9:28.4
10:49.5

7
5:00.1

5:01.3
5:02.8

5:08.8
4:55.7
4:57.2

4:38.7

5:00.1
5:04.7
5:14.8

5:15.3
5:08.9
5:22.1
5:15.3
5:11.5
5:23.9
5:17.6
5:15.6
5:03.2

8
7:35.4

7:25.0
7:22.0

7:36.8
7:32.1
8:05.4

9:00.0

7:46.2
7:41.4
7:47.0

7:43.8
7:42.9
7:45.5
7:44.8
7:47.8
7:51.1
7:47.0
7:52.2
7:34.4

9
5:20.3

5:28.4
5:21.6

5:30.0
5:26.3
5:29.1

5:14.5

5:44.4
5:41.1
5:42.0

5:34.4
5:45.2
5:40.4
5:39.3
5:42.0
5:38.6
5:46.1
5:49.9
5:35.3

10 Penalty
7:20.6

7:29.7
7:18.4

7:19.8
7:29.2
7:19.0

7:30.4

7:22.9
7:29.3
7:39.3

7:30.7
7:39.1
7:40.2
7:44.3
7:57.8
7:41.4
7:56.9
7:57.0
7:35.4

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

53:05.1

53:06.4
53:10.9

53:33.8
53:37.1
53:40.7

53:53.7

54:00.9
54:02.8
54:16.3

54:25.0
54:30.6
54:39.9
54:41.9
54:46.2
54:48.9
55:09.4
55:10.6
55:25.3

13 72
73
74
75
76
77

15 78

14 79

4 80

16 81
82
83
84

17 85
86
87

10 88

11 89

2 90



Car Cls
118 D
114 B
121 C
119 C

95 B
110 E
125 B
126 C
130 B
129 A
128 A
127 A

Crew

Philip Jennings/ George
Jennings

Ashleigh Morris / Emma
Morrison

Geoff Glover/ Keith Barker
Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward
Paul Evans/ Callum Young

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin
Maccabe

1
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine  7:48.6

John Livermore/ David Terry 7:48.6

Doug Ramsay/ Sion Rowlands 7:48.6
Hazel Johnson/ Charlie Mason 7:48.6

Andrew Gardner/ John
Gardner

7:48.6

Martin Melling/ Neil Mcdonald 7:48.6

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Beacon Fell 1 Long Knots 1
7.21 miles 4.37 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 3
Crossgill 1
6.31 miles

2 345
4:53.9 6:05.0

4:53.9 6:05.0

4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0

4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0
4:53.9 6:05.0

4:53.9 6:05.0

Stage 6
Beacon Fell 2
7.21 miles

6 7
9:40.4 5:18.3

9:58.3 5:22.2

9:39.6 5:26.5
9:40.3 5:34.2
9:17.5 5:21.1
9:51.7 5:28.1

9:40.8 5:46.8
10:31.1 5:50.8
10:28.5 5:47.6
11:00.0 6:04.4
11:00.0 5:49.4

11:00.0 6:18.3

Stage 7
Long Knots 2
4.37 miles

8 9
7:58.0 5:44.6

8:02.9 5:49.2

7:59.4 5:56.9
7:55.5 6:00.7
8:09.5 5:51.0
8:36.1 6:13.6

8:48.3 6:23.8
8:18.9 6:05.4
8:37.6 6:35.5
8:41.4 6:22.8
9:00.0 6:24.9

8:57.3 6:42.1

Stage 8
Crossgill 2
6.31 miles

10 Penalty
8:03.2

8:02.9

8:14.5
8:13.7
9:00.0
8:22.1

8:25.6
8:22.7
8:52.9
8:26.3
8:23.5

9:00.0 1:

Stage 9
Hawthornthwaite 2
4.62 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

55:32.0 18 91
56:03.0 7 92
56:04.4 12 93
56:11.9 13 94
56:26.6 8 95
57:19.1 15 96
57:52.8 9 97
57:56.4 14 98
59:09.6 10 99
59:22.4 7 100
59:25.3 8 101
00:45.2 9 102
Stage 10
Nicky Nook 2
6.26 miles
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Legendfires

NORTH WEST STAGES

Car
1

10

11

22/23" MARCH www.NorthWestStages.couk GARSTANG

Cls
w

W

=

2 =

Crew

Chris Ingram/ Alex
Kihurani

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin

Osian Pryce / Rhodri
Evans

Meirion Evans/ Jonathan
Jackson

William Creighton/ Liam
Regan
Mark Kelly/ Will Atkins

James Williams/ Ross
Whittock

Callum Black/ Jack
Morton

Paul MacKinnon / Keir
Beaton

Garry Pearson/ Daniel
Barritt

Euan Thorburn / Paul
Beaton

Final

1
6:56.3

7:02.2
7:08.0

7:09.9

7:10.2

7:33.5
7:33.1

7:23.4

7:35.5

7:32.4

7:40.4

2
3:48.3

3:59.8
3:56.3

4:01.3

3:59.9

4:07.8
3:58.2

3:57.2

4:01.5

4:04.5

4:08.7

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Individual Times

345

5:44.4

6:23.8
5:42.5

5:49.2

5:48.1

6:01.5
5:51.5

9:00.0

6:05.0

6:34.2

6:05.0

6
7:27.9

7:43.5
7:13.7

7:28.4

7:27.9

7:34.7
7:22.1

7:26.6

7:53.2

7:55.8

7:47.9

7
4:02.6

4:09.3

4:11.0

4:04.5

4:10.9
4:06.4

4:05.3

4:13.1

4:14.2

4:18.1

In Starting Order

8
5:48.3

6:09.4

5:53.2

5:48.6

6:04.0
5:57.8

6:01.8

6:14.0

6:22.1

6:10.2

9
4:16.0

4:25.7

4:18.9

4:15.9

4:24.0
4:22.4

4:28.1

4:28.1

4:32.5

4:34.8

10 Penalty

5:58.6

6:12.7

5:58.6

5:54.3

6:06.8
5:59.0

6:05.2

6:03.8

6:02.8

6:17.7

to TC 10A
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
44:02.4 1 1
46:06.4 7 7
Retired
44:50.5 3 3
44:29.4 2 2
46:03.2
45:10.5
48:27.6 16 18
46:34.2 8 8
47:18.5 12 12
47:02.8 11 11


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
https://www.northweststages.co.uk/

Car Cls

12

13

14

15

16
17

18
19
20

21

22

23

24

25

W

w

2 =

2 g =

Crew

David Wright/ Paula
Swinscoe

Kevin Davies/ Owain
Davies

Ollie Mellors/ lan
Windress

James Ford/ Neil Shanks

Neil Roskell/ Dai Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Patrick
Walsh

Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg
Steve Wood/ Kenny Hull
Joe Cunningham/ Tom
Woodburn

Max McRae/ Cameron
Fair

John Stone/ Laura
Marshall

Hugh Brunton/ Drew
Sturrock

Stephen Simpson / Mark
Glennerster

Alan Carmichael / Claire
Williams

7:43.3

7:40.0

7:43.3
7:43.3

7:43.3
7:43.3
7:37.6

7:43.3

7:48.6

7:34.0

7:48.3

8:36.2

4:08.7

4:02.5
4:04.6

4:17.1
4:10.1
4:05.1

7:00.0

4:19.7

4:03.8

4:27.5

4:19.0

345

6:05.0

5:58.5
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

7:48.7

7:36.9
7:50.7

8:06.1
7:50.4
7:51.5

7:26.3

8:01.9

7:46.1

7:54.3

11:00.0

4:12.3

4:08.3
7:00.0

4:27.2
4:23.2
4:14.0

4:05.4

4:30.8

4:08.3

4:25.1

6:10.6

6:03.4
6:31.8

6:43.5
6:26.0
9:00.0

6:05.6

6:24.9

6:30.6

9

4:33.6

4:26.9
4:57.7

4:41.7
4:39.9
4:39.9

4:27.5

4:45.5

10 Penalty

6:17.3

6:00.2
7:16.6

6:30.2
6:25.5
6:20.9

6:16.9

6:24.8

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
Retired
Retired

46:56.2 10 10
Clipped tree and broke
steering

46:00.0 5 5
51:29.7 31 53

48:34.1 17 19
47:43.4 14 14
49:54.0 22 29

Retired

Retired

46:46.5 9 9

48:21.1 15 16

Mechanical



Car Cls

26

27
28
29

30

31
32

33
34

35
36

37

38

39

40

W

D

g =

2 =

Crew

Simon Bowen/ Craig
Simkiss

David Bogie/ John Rowan
Kyle White/ Sean Topping

Roger Duckworth/ Alun
Cook

Jonathan Mounsey/
Richard Wardle

Paul Murro/ Tom Murphy
Darren Atkinson/ Matthew
Daniels

Huw James/ Lewis Sim
Wayne Sisson/ Michael
Hendry

Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
David White/ Mathew
White

Richard Slinger/ Mark
Twiname

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

William Hill/ Peredur Wyn
Davies

Stephen Waugh/ Adam
Westerby

1
7:33.7

8:26.4

7:43.4

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

2
4:04.2

4:28.3

4:53.9

4:22.4
4:17.3

4:28.7
4:17.1

4:33.4
4:29.0

4:28.9

4:18.5

4:09.5

4:36.5

345

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6
7:50.9

8:18.9

7:55.1

8:13.2
8:18.5

8:49.7
8:13.8

8:39.6
8:36.2

8:34.0

8:13.4

8:09.2

8:42.6

7
4:15.6

4:32.2

4:26.9

4:23.7
4:26.3

4:56.2
4:30.7

4:40.1
4:31.8

4:29.7

4:30.2

4:24.7

4:42.7

8
6:52.8

6:42.5

6:31.9

6:44.4
6:24.7

6:49.5
6:38.6

7:05.2
6:56.8

6:42.6

6:30.4

6:56.9

9
4:33.4

4:43.5

4:48.1
4:33.1

5:16.5
4:47.8

5:07.7
4:59.4

4:51.4

4:46.5

5:04.9

10 Penalty

6:24.8

6:19.0

6:39.5
6:33.3

7:05.9
6:26.1

6:51.7
6:56.0

6:39.0

6:22.0

6:57.3

Cls
Total Pos
47:40.4 13

To catch flight home

No Brakes
48:38.7 18

Water Leak
49:04.9 19
48:26.8 1
51:20.1
48:47.7
50:51.3 27

Retired
49:39.2 4

Broken Suspension

48:15.9 1

50:54.5 8

O/A
Pos

13

20

24
17

50
21

40

27

15

44



Car Cls

41
42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49

50

51

52

53
54

W
\W

z =

o

Crew

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
Mark Holmes/ Mark
Perryman

Brad Cole/ Jamie
Vaughan

Roger Moran/ Daniel
Petrie

Gordon Montana
Morrison/ lan Parker
Joe McKeand/ Charlotte
McDowall

Nigel Worswick/ Chris
Williams

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin
James Labey/ Robbie
Hannah

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan
Thomas

Mike English/ Graham
wild

David Longfellow/ Mark
Broadbent

Chris Ford/ Neil Colman
Mark Borthwick/ Harrison
Malin

1
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

Cls
2 345 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos
4:32.2 Gearbox Fault
4:28.8 6:05.0 8:41.2 4:38.8 7:23.4 5:18.5 7:09.7 51:34.0 32
4:26.3 6:05.0 8:32.9 4:25.5 6:54.3 4:51.9 6:58.3 50:02.8 4
4:22.3 6:05.0 8:42.4 4:35.9 7:21.3 4:57.2 7:00.1 50:52.8 30
4:20.8 6:05.0 8:22.1 4:26.4 6:43.9 4:56.8 6:53.0 49:36.6 3
4:23.5 6:05.0 8:17.9 4:24.7 6:32.6 4:42.4 6:36.8 48:51.5 3
4:255 6:05.0 8:56.0 4:32.4 6:56.8 4:55.0 6:57.9 50:37.2 24
Non Starter
4:41.6 6:05.0 8:27.1 4:28.7 6:36.9 4:55.6 6:45.2 49:48.7 21
4:42.9 6:05.0 8:49.1 4:37.7 7:29.4 5:05.4 7:28.5 52:06.6 33

Non Starter

Non Starter

4:24.4 6:05.0 8:29.6 4:28.6 6:55.5 4:57.5 Retired
4:33.6 Driver Fed Up

O/A
Pos

54

30

43

25

22

34

28

61



Car Cls

55

56

57

58
59

60

61

62
63

64

65

66
67

68

W

m

W)

@]

Crew 1 2
John Morrison/ Max 7:48.6 4:24.9
Freeman
Lee hastings/ Cole 7:48.6 4:29.1
hastings
Kiaran Hankin / James 7:48.6 4:23.4

Swallow

Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson 7:48.6 4:30.6
Adrian Spencer/ Barry 7:48.6 4:53.9
Allman

Howard Price/ Carl 7:48.6 4:36.3
Williamson

Wayne Jones/ Dafydd 7:48.6 4.25.2
Evans

Dave Willett/ John Davies 7:48.6 4:36.1
Roger Henderson/ Tommi 7:48.6 4:39.7
Henderson

Sean Quigley/ Colin 7:48.6 4:31.5
Quigley

Oliver Davies/ Jack 7:48.6 4:36.8
Bowen

Matt Turner/ Fiona Crump 7.48.6 4:43.4
Sam Touzel / Aaron 7:48.6 4:25.2
Nicolle

Peter Jackson/ Sam 7:48.6

Spencer

345

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6
8:47.0

8:17.8

8:32.0

8:43.9
8:37.0

8:23.1

8:07.1

8:51.8
8:38.4

8:25.9

8:53.3

8:58.8
8:12.3

7
4:42.2

4:36.2

4:49.3

4:38.7
4:40.9

4:34.6

4:15.7

4:43.0
4:35.3

4:32.4

4:42.1

4:34.8

8
6:54.1

7:20.6

7:07.2

7:08.3
7:11.1

7:05.0

6:43.4

7:03.3
7:05.0

6:54.6

7:08.0

6:51.4

9
4:55.7

4:59.7

4:57.7

5:01.2
5:04.9

5:04.1

4:46.8

5.07.1
5:00.1

4:56.0

5:08.8

5:00.0

10 Penalty

7:04.2

7:00.5

6:55.1

6:55.6
6:42.6

7:02.2

6:49.7

7:14.7
6:59.3

7:15.9

7:21.0

6:40.8

Total
50:41.7

50:37.5

50:38.3

50:51.9
51:04.0

50:38.9

49:01.5

51:29.6
50:51.4

50:29.9

51:43.6

Retired
49:38.1

Retired

Cls
Pos

26

25

29

28

23

10

20

OIA

Pos

38

35

36

42
46

37

23

52
41

33

56

26



Crew 1 2

Stephen Cotton/ Mick 7:48.6 4.49.7
Birchall

D Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates 7:48.6 4:53.9

Car Cls
69 E
70
71 B
72 A
73 H
74 A
75 B
76 C
77 C
78 A
79 D
80 D
81 D
82 C

Archie Swinscoe/ Jane 7:48.6 4:53.9
Nicol

William Mains/ Tomos 7:48.6 4:53.9
Whittle

Geoff Roberts/ Steve 7:48.6 4:53.9
Hallmark

Mark Constantine/ 7:48.6 4:53.9
Andrew Constantine

Rory McCann/ Paul 7:48.6 4:53.9
McCann

Michael Harbour/ 7:48.6 4:53.9

Cameron Dunn

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer 7:48.6 4:53.9
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ 7:48.6 4:53.9
Helen Hall

Robert Proudlock/ Steven 7:48.6 4:53.9
Brown

Casey Jay Coleman/ 7:48.6 4:53.9
Lorcan Moore

Kalum Graffin/ Richard 7:48.6 4:34.8
Morton Crozier

James Lightfoot/ Ula 7:48.6 4:53.9
Budzynska

345

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6
8:21.7

8:49.4
8:43.4

8:51.5

9:04.4

8:45.2

8:27.9

8:42.5

8:53.2
8:49.7

8:43.1

8:42.6

8:41.4

9:18.6

7
4:29.2

4:57.3
4:45.6

4:48.0

5:00.1

4:36.4

4:39.3

4:49.1

4:52.0
4:46.9

4:43.0

4:38.7

4:45.0

5:02.8

8
7:03.8

7:17.1

7:03.4

7:23.6

7:02.8

6:52.2

6:59.8

7:12.9
7:09.9

6:57.3

9:00.0

7:04.3

7:22.0

9
5:07.6

5:11.6

5:13.2

5:19.1

5:04.5

5:06.7

5:11.5

5:28.5
5:19.8

5:13.5

5:14.5

5:03.4

5:21.6

10 Penalty

6:45.9

7:53.3

7:48.0

7:17.6

6:55.6

6:56.4

7:09.4

7:18.2

6:46.1

7:30.4

6:56.6

7:18.4

Total
Retired

52:56.2
Retired

52:31.6

52:52.3

51:12.0

50:50.0

51:39.8

52:32.3
Retired

51:10.5

53:53.7

50:59.1

53:10.9

Cls
Pos

14

15

O/A
Pos

70

65

68

48

39

55

66

a7

78

45

74



Car Cls
83 A
84 E
85 E
86 B
87 D
88 D
89 W
90 B
91 A
92 E
93 C
94 D
95 B

Crew

Simon Hunter/ Howard
Pridmore

Adrian Alan Atkinson /
Dave Riley

Steve Kenyon/ Martin
Gornall

Louis Baines/ Kris
Coombes

Aled Wyn Morgans/ lan
Taylor

Berwyn Evans / Ifan
Devine

Ryan Burns/ Shaun
Hughes

Max Murray/ Matty Owen
Kev Dunn/ James
Braithwaite

Chris Melling/ Andrew
Peak

Nathan Wearden/ Harry
Walshaw

Mathew Dance/ Jason
Davies

Paul Evans/ Callum
Young

1
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

2
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:26.5

4:53.9

345

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6
8:34.3

9:01.2

9:19.8

8:38.5

8:47.2

9:00.9

9:10.9
8:35.3

8:50.3

9:02.6

8:32.0

9:17.5

7
4:40.8

5:00.1

5:00.1

5:46.4

4:56.6

4:55.3

5:08.8
4:35.5

4:48.6

4:57.2

4:38.5

5:21.1

8
7:02.6

7:35.4

7:46.2

6:46.0

7:02.6

7:23.3

7:36.8
6:55.6

7:20.0

8:05.4

6:53.2

8:09.5

9
5:11.4

5:20.3

5:44.4

5:02.7

5:21.3

5:23.7

5:30.0
5:15.3

5:11.4

5:29.1

5:00.1

5:51.0

10 Penalty

7:00.8

7:20.6

7:22.9

6:59.9

7:20.8

7:30.0

7:19.8

7:13.6

7:19.0

7:00.1

9:00.0

Total
51:17.4

53:05.1

54:00.9

Non Starter

52:01.0

52:16.0

53:00.7

53:33.8
Retired

52:11.4

53:40.7

50:24.0

56:26.6

Cls
Pos

13

14

12

13

34

12

O/A
Pos
49

72

79

58

64

71

75

63

1

31

95



Car Cls
96 C
97 B
98 D
99 E

100 E

101 A

102 B

103 H

104 D

105 D

106 E

107 A

108 C

109 C

110 E

Crew

Chris Butcher/ Jonathan
Hawkins

Kyle Casement/ Liam
McCann

Jack lves/ David Read

Nathan Bolton/ Phil
Kenny

Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann
Dixon

John Deegan/ Pauline
merrills

Danny Cowell/ Mark
Standen

Tim Cole/ David Sutcliffe

Richard Cookson/
Jonathan Cragg

Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Darren Roberts/ Dale
Gabbert

Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Nick Heard/ Oliver
mathison

1
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin  7:48.6

Maccabe

2
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

345
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6
8:49.5

9:09.0

9:30.7
8:46.4

8:47.0
9:26.4

9:26.3

10:49.5

8:47.5
9:05.7

8:30.3
9:19.6

9:34.3
8:54.5

9:51.7

7
4:47.6

4:48.4

5:15.3
4:55.7

4:54.7
5:23.9

4:55.7

5:03.2

4:45.1
5:14.8

4:35.5
5:11.5

5:17.6
5:01.3

5:28.1

8
7:19.1

7:07.6

7:44.8
7:19.5

7:16.3
7:51.1

7:32.1

7:34.4

7:06.3
7:47.0

7:00.5
7:47.8

7:47.0
7:25.0

8:36.1

9
5:09.4

5:14.6

5:39.3
5:11.4

5:14.3
5:38.6

5:26.3

5:35.3

5:09.5
5:42.0

4:57.8
5:42.0

5:46.1
5:28.4

6:13.6

10 Penalty
7:10.3

7:29.0

7:44.3
7:03.0

7:09.3
7:41.4

7:29.2

7:35.4

7:08.1
7:39.3

6:38.1
7:57.8

7:56.9
7:29.7

8:22.1

Total
52:03.4

52:36.1

54:41.9
52:03.5

52:09.1
54:48.9

53:37.1

55:25.3

51:44.0
54:16.3

50:29.7
54:46.2

55:09.4
53:06.4

57:19.1

Cls
Pos

17
10

11

11
16

10

15

O/A
Pos
59
67

85
60

62
87

76

90

57
81

32
86

88
73

96



Crew

Mal Boyd/ Chris
Sanderson

Gavin Rogers/ Suze
Endean

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Ashleigh Morris / Emma
Morrison

Andrew Benson/ Mark
Davenport

Adam Philpotts/ Jordan
Joines

Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

D Philip Jennings/ George

Car Cls
111 C
112 C
113 C
114 B
115 A
116 A
117 B
118

119 C
120 H
121 C
122 C
123 C
124 C

Jennings

Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward
Rob Graham/ Helen
Harkness

Geoff Glover/ Keith
Barker

Dave Mclachlan / Adam
Mclachlan

Nikki Addison/ lain
Thorburn

Tony Walker/ Lorraine
Nixon

1
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

2
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9

345
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6
9:27.0

9:28.4

10:16.5

9:58.3

9:10.2

9:18.8

9:24.2
9:40.4

9:40.3
9:30.4

9:39.6

9:33.3

10:01.4

7
5:08.9

5:15.6

5:42.4

5:22.2

5:11.8

5:04.7

5:22.1

5:18.3

5:34.2

5:26.5

5:15.3

8
7:42.9

7:52.2

8:44.2

8:02.9

7:47.4

7:41.4

7:45.5

7:58.0

7:55.5

7:59.4

7:43.8

9
5:45.2

5:49.9

6:07.5

5:49.2

5:141.1

5:40.4

5:44.6

6:00.7

5:56.9

5:34.4

10 Penalty

7:39.1

7:57.0

9:00.0

8:02.9

7:29.3

7:40.2

8:03.2

8:13.7

8:14.5

7:30.7

Total
54:30.6

55:10.6

Cls
Pos

9

11

O/A
Pos

83

89

Left Road - Impact with

Barriers
56:03.0

Retired

54:02.8

54:39.9
55:32.0

56:11.9
Retired

56:04.4

Retired

54:25.0

Retired

7

18

13

12

92

80

84

91

94

93

82



Car
125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134
135

Cls
B

A
C

Crew

Graham Chesters/ Zoe
Irvine

John Livermore/ David
Terry

Martin Melling/ Neil
Mcdonald

Andrew Gardner/ John
Gardner

Hazel Johnson/ Charlie
Mason

Doug Ramsay/ Sion
Rowlands

John Forrest/ Ashleigh
Wwill

Daniel Poole/ Rob Bryn
"Chicken" Jones

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew
Wilkinson

1

2

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

7:48.6 4:53.9

Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson 7:48.6
Ben Crump/ lan Beamond 7:48.6 4:53.9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Beacon Fell 1 Long Knots 1
7.21 miles 4.37 miles

Stage 3
Crossgill 1
6.31 miles

345
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

Stage 6

Beacon Fell 2

7.21 miles

9:40.8

10:31.1

11:00.0

11:00.0

11:00.0

10:28.5

9:31.2

9:05.5

8:37.6

6 7
5:46.8

5:50.8

6:18.3

5:49.4

6:04.4

5:47.6

5:17.7

4:52.3

4:47.4

Stage 7

Long Knots 2

4.37 miles

8:48.3

8:18.9

8:57.3

9:00.0

8:41.4

8:37.6

1477

7:20.4

6:58.1

8 9
6:23.8

6:05.4

6:42.1

6:24.9

6:22.8

6:35.5

5:36.9

5:25.4

5:05.2

Stage 8
Crossqill 2
6.31 miles

Cls OIA
10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
8:25.6 57:52.8 9 97
8:22.7 57:56.4 14 98
9:00.0 1:00:45.2 9 102
8:23.5 59:25.3 8 101
8:26.3 59:22.4 7 100
8:52.9 59:09.6 10 99
Non Starter
8:10.1 Retired
7:23.4 52:54.5 3 69
Fed Up
7:08.1 51:23.9 1 51
Stage 9 Stage 10
Hawthornthwaite 2 Nicky Nook 2
4.62 miles 6.26 miles



These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

L@g@ndfireso

Car Cls
Class A
74 A
83 A
72 A
116 A
107 A
101 A
129 A
128 A
127 A
Class B
75 B
97 B
133 B
90 B
102 B

NORTH WEST STAGES

22/23"MARCH www.NorthWestStages.couk GARSTANG

Crew

Mark Constantine/ Andrew
Constantine

Simon Hunter/ Howard
Pridmore

William Mains/ Tomos Whittle

Adam Philpotts/ Jordan Joines
Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon
Hazel Johnson/ Charlie Mason

Andrew Gardner/ John
Gardner

Martin Melling/ Neil Mcdonald

Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
Kyle Casement/ Liam McCann

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew
Wilkinson

Max Murray/ Matty Owen

John Deegan/ Pauline merrills

Final

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

3

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

4 5 6

8:45.2

8:34.3

8:51.5
9:18.8
9:19.6
9:26.4
11:00.0
11:00.0

11:00.0

8:27.9
9:09.0
9:05.5

9:10.9
9:26.3

Individual Times

4:36.4

4:40.8

4:48.0
5:04.7
5:11.5
5:23.9
6:04.4
5:49.4

6:18.3

4:39.3
4:48.4
4:52.3

5:08.8
4:55.7

In Class Order

7:02.8

7:02.6

7:03.4
7:41.4
7:47.8
7:51.1
8:41.4
9:00.0

8:57.3

6:52.2
7:07.6
7:20.4

7:36.8
7:32.1

9

5:04.5

5:11.4

5:13.2
5:41.1
5:42.0
5:38.6
6:22.8
6:24.9

6:42.1

5:06.7
5:14.6
5:25.4

5:30.0
5:26.3

10 Penalty

6:55.6

7:00.8

7:48.0
7:29.3
7:57.8
7:41.4
8:26.3
8:23.5

9:00.0

6:56.4
7:29.0
7:23.4

7:19.8
7:29.2

to TC 10A
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
51:12.0 1 48
51:17.4 2 49
52:31.6 3 65
54:02.8 4 80
54:46.2 5 86
54:48.9 6 87
59:22.4 7 100
59:25.3 8 101
1:00:45.2 9 102
50:50.0 1 39
52:36.1 67
52:54.5 3 69
53:33.8 4 75
53:37.1 76


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
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Car Cls
117 B
114 B

95 B
125 B
130 B
Class C
135 C

76 C

96 C

77 C
109 C

82 C

93 C
123 C
111 C
108 C
112 C
121 C
119 C
126 C

Crew
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Ashleigh Morris / Emma
Morrison

Paul Evans/ Callum Young

Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Doug Ramsay/ Sion Rowlands

Ben Crump/ lan Beamond

Michael Harbour/ Cameron
Dunn

Chris Butcher/ Jonathan
Hawkins

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer
Nick Heard/ Oliver mathison

James Lightfoot/ Ula
Budzynska

Nathan Wearden/ Harry
Walshaw

Nikki Addison/ lain Thorburn
Mal Boyd/ Chris Sanderson
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt
Gavin Rogers/ Suze Endean
Geoff Glover/ Keith Barker
Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward

John Livermore/ David Terry

1
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

2
4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

4:53.9

4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

345
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6
9:24.2
9:58.3

9:17.5
9:40.8
10:28.5

8:37.6
8:42.5

8:49.5

8:53.2
8:54.5
9:18.6

9:02.6

9:33.3
9:27.0
9:34.3
9:28.4
9:39.6
9:40.3
10:31.1

7
5:22.1
5:22.2

5:21.1
5:46.8
5:47.6

4:47.4
4:49.1

4:47.6

4:52.0
5:01.3
5:02.8

4:57.2

5:15.3
5:08.9
5:17.6
5:15.6
5:26.5
5:34.2
5:50.8

8
7:45.5
8:02.9

8:09.5
8:48.3
8:37.6

6:58.1
6:59.8

7:19.1

7:12.9
7:25.0
7:22.0

8:05.4

7:43.8
7:42.9
7:47.0
7:52.2
7:59.4
7:55.5
8:18.9

9
5:40.4
5:49.2

5:51.0
6:23.8
6:35.5

5:05.2
5:11.5

5:09.4

5:28.5
5:28.4
5:21.6

5:29.1

5:34.4
5:45.2
5:46.1
5:49.9
5:56.9
6:00.7
6:05.4

10 Penalty
7:40.2
8:02.9

9:00.0
8:25.6
8:52.9

7:08.1
7:09.4

7:10.3

7:18.2
7:29.7
7:18.4

7:19.0

7:30.7
7:39.1
7:56.9
7:57.0
8:14.5
8:13.7
8:22.7

54:39.9
56:03.0

56:26.6
57:52.8
59:09.6

51:23.9
51:39.8

52:03.4

52:32.3
53:06.4
53:10.9

53:40.7

54:25.0
54:30.6
55:09.4
55:10.6
56:04.4
56:11.9
57:56.4

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6
-

10

10
11
12
13
14

84
92

95
97
99

51
55

59

66
73
74

77

82
83
88
89
93
94
98



Car Cls
Class D
32 D
61 D
45 D
43 D
94 D
81 D
79 D
33 D
62 D
65 D
104 D
87 D
88 D
70 D
80 D
105 D
98 D

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 345 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Darren Atkinson/ Matthew 7:48.6 4:17.3 6:05.0 8:18.5 4:26.3 6:24.7 4:33.1 6:33.3 48:26.8 1 17
Daniels

Wayne Jones/ Dafydd Evans  7:48.6 4:25.2 6:05.0 8:07.1 4:15.7 6:43.4 4:46.8 6:49.7 49:01.5 2 23
Gordon Montana Morrison/ lan 7:48.6 4:20.8 6:05.0 8:22.1 4:26.4 6:43.9 4:56.8 6:53.0 49:36.6 3 25
Parker

Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan 7:48.6 4:26.3 6:05.0 8:32.9 4:25.5 6:54.3 4:51.9 6:58.3 50:02.8 4 30
Mathew Dance/ Jason Davies 7:48.6 4:26.5 6:05.0 8:32.0 4:38.5 6:53.2 5:00.1 7:00.1 50:24.0 5 31
Kalum Graffin/ Richard Morton 7:48.6 4:34.8 6:05.0 8:41.4 4:45.0 7:04.3 5:03.4 6:56.6 50:59.1 6 45
Crozier

Robert Proudlock/ Steven 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 8:43.1 4:43.0 6:57.3 5:13.5 6:46.1 51:10.5 7 47
Brown

Huw James/ Lewis Sim 7:48.6 4:28.7 6:05.0 8:49.7 4:56.2 6:49.5 5:16.5 7:05.9 51:20.1 8 50
Dave Willett/ John Davies 7.48.6 4:36.1 6:05.0 8:51.8 4:43.0 7:03.3 5:07.1 7:14.7 51:29.6 9 52
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen 7.48.6 4:36.8 6:05.0 8:53.3 4:42.1 7:08.0 5:08.8 7:21.0 51:436 10 56
Tim Cole/ David Sutcliffe 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 8:47.5 4:45.1 7:06.3 5:09.5 7:08.1 51:440 11 57
Aled Wyn Morgans/ lan Taylor 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 8:38.5 5:46.4 6:46.0 5:02.7 6:59.9 52:01.0 12 58
Berwyn Evans / Ifan Devine 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 8:47.2 4:56.6 7:02.6 5:21.3 7:20.8 52:16.0 13 64
Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 8:49.4 4:57.3 7:17.1 5:11.6 7:53.3 52:56.2 14 70
Casey Jay Coleman/ Lorcan 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 8:42.6 4:38.7 9:00.0 5:14.5 7:30.4 53:53.7 15 78
Moore

Richard Cookson/ Jonathan 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 9:05.7 5:14.8 7:47.0 5:42.0 7:39.3 54:16.3 16 81
Cragg

Jack Ives/ David Read 7.48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 9:30.7 5:15.3 7:44.8 5:39.3 7:44.3 54:41.9 17 85



Car Cls
118 D
Class E
39 E
34 E
46 E
37 E
106 E
56 E
60 E
40 E
5 E
99 E
100 E
92 E
84 E
85 E
110 E

Crew 1 2
Philip Jennings/ George 7:48.6 4:53.9
Jennings

William Hill/ Peredur Wyn 7:48.6 4:.09.5
Davies

Wayne Sisson/ Michael 7:48.6 4:17.1
Hendry

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte 7:48.6 4:23.5
McDowall

Richard Slinger/ Mark 7:48.6 4:28.9
Twiname

Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd 7:48.6 4:53.9
Lee hastings/ Cole hastings 7:48.6 4:29.1
Howard Price/ Carl Williamson 7:48.6 4:36.3
Stephen Waugh/ Adam 7:48.6 4:36.5
Westerby

Adrian Spencer/ Barry Allman  7:48.6 4:53.9
Nathan Bolton/ Phil Kenny 7:48.6 4:53.9
Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop 7:48.6 4:53.9

Chris Melling/ Andrew Peak 7:48.6 4:53.9
Adrian Alan Atkinson / Dave 7:48.6 4:53.9
Riley

Steve Kenyon/ Martin Gornall  7:48.6 4:53.9
Bobby Macdonald/ Martin 7:48.6 4:53.9

Maccabe

345
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6
9:40.4

8:09.2

8:13.8

8:17.9

8:34.0

8:30.3
8:17.8
8:23.1
8:42.6

8:37.0
8:46.4
8:47.0
8:50.3
9:01.2

9:19.8
9:51.7

7
5:18.3

4:24.7

4:30.7

4:24.7

4:29.7

4:35.5
4:36.2
4:34.6
4:42.7

4:40.9
4:55.7
4:54.7
4:48.6
5:00.1

5:00.1
5:28.1

8
7:58.0

6:30.4

6:38.6

6:32.6

6:42.6

7:00.5
7:20.6
7:05.0
6:56.9

7:11.1
7:19.5
7:16.3
7:20.0
7:35.4

7:46.2
8:36.1

9
5:44.6

4:46.5

4:47.8

4:42 .4

4:51.4

4:57.8
4:59.7
5:04.1
5:04.9

5:04.9
5:11.4
5:14.3
5:114
5:20.3

5:44.4
6:13.6

10 Penalty
8:03.2

6:22.0

6:26.1

6:36.8

6:39.0

6:38.1
7:00.5
7:02.2
6:57.3

6:42.6
7:03.0
7:09.3
7:13.6
7:20.6

7:22.9
8:22.1

55:32.0

48:15.9

48:47.7

48:51.5

49:39.2

50:29.7
50:37.5
50:38.9
50:54.5

51:04.0
52:03.5
52:09.1
52:11.4
53:05.1

54:00.9
57:19.1

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

18

0 N o O

10
11
12
13

14
15

91

15

21

22

27

32
35
37
44

46
60
62
63
72

79
96



Car Cls
Class H
73 H
103 H
Class W
1 W

5 W

\,
=

16

23
14
11
10
26
19
24

£z 52z

18

Crew

Geoff Roberts/ Steve Hallmark
Danny Cowell/ Mark Standen

Chris Ingram/ Alex Kihurani
William Creighton/ Liam
Regan

Meirion Evans/ Jonathan
Jackson

James Williams/ Ross
Whittock

Neil Roskell/ Dai Roberts
Mark Kelly/ Will Atkins

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin
Paul MacKinnon / Keir Beaton
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Ollie Mellors/ lan Windress
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton
Garry Pearson/ Daniel Barritt
Simon Bowen/ Craig Simkiss
Steve Wood/ Kenny Hull

Stephen Simpson / Mark
Glennerster

W Callum Black/ Jack Morton

W Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg

7:48.6
7:48.6

6:56.3
7:10.2

7:09.9

7:33.1

7:43.3
7:33.5
7:02.2
7:35.5
7:34.0
7:40.0
7:40.4
7:32.4
7:33.7
7:43.3
7:48.3

7:23.4
7:43.3

4:53.9
4:53.9

3:48.3
3:59.9

4:01.3

3:58.2

4:02.5
4:07.8
3:59.8
4:01.5
4:03.8
4:08.7
4:08.7
4:04.5
4:04.2
4:10.1
4:27.5

3:57.2
4:17.1

345

6:05.0
6:05.0

5:44.4
5:48.1

5:49.2

5:51.5

5:58.5
6:01.5
6:23.8
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:34.2
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

9:00.0
6:05.0

9:04.4
10:49.5

7:27.9
7:27.9

7:28.4

7:22.1

7:36.9
7:34.7
7:43.5
7:53.2
7:46.1
7:48.7
7:47.9
7:55.8
7:50.9
7:50.4
7:54.3

7:26.6
8:06.1

5:00.1
5:03.2

4:02.6
4:04.5

4:11.0

4:06.4

4:08.3
4:10.9
4:09.3
4:13.1
4:08.3
4:12.3
4:18.1
4:14.2
4:15.6
4:23.2
4:25.1

4:05.3
4:27.2

7:23.6
7:34.4

5:48.3
5:48.6

5:53.2

5:57.8

6:03.4
6:04.0
6:09.4
6:14.0
6:24.9
6:10.6
6:10.2
6:22.1
6:52.8
6:26.0
6:30.6

6:01.8
6:43.5

9

5:19.1
5:35.3

4:16.0
4:15.9

4:18.9

4:22.4

4:26.9
4:24.0
4:25.7
4:28.1
4:27.5
4:33.6
4:34.8
4:32.5
4:33.4
4:39.9
4:45.5

4:28.1
4:41.7

10 Penalty

7:17.6
7:35.4

5:58.6
5:54.3

5:58.6

5:59.0

6:00.2
6:06.8
6:12.7
6:03.8
6:16.9
6:17.3
6:17.7
6:02.8
6:24.8
6:25.5
6:24.8

6:05.2
6:30.2

52:52.3
55:25.3

44:02.4
44:29.4

44:50.5

45:10.5

46:00.0
46:03.2
46:06.4
46:34.2
46:46.5
46:56.2
47:02.8
47:18.5
47:40.4
47:43.4
48:21.1

48:27.6
48:34.1

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1
2

© 00 N O O

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

68
90

O© 00 N o O

10
11
12
13
14
16

18
19



Car Cls

29
31
67
49
20

64
47

57

55
35
63

58
44
17
42
50
89

-

=

Crew

Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook
Paul Murro/ Tom Murphy

Sam Touzel / Aaron Nicolle
James Labey/ Robbie Hannah

Joe Cunningham/ Tom
Woodburn

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley

W Nigel Worswick/ Chris

Williams

Kiaran Hankin / James
Swallow

W John Morrison/ Max Freeman
W Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
W Roger Henderson/ Tommi

=

Henderson

Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson
Roger Moran/ Daniel Petrie
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh
Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Ryan Burns/ Shaun Hughes

1
7:43.4
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:37.6

7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:43.3
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

2
4:53.9
4:22.4
4:25.2
4:41.6
4:05.1

4:31.5
4:25.5

4:23.4

4:24.9
4:33.4
4:39.7

4:30.6
4:22.3
4:04.6
4:28.8
4:42.9
4:53.9

345

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6
7:55.1
8:13.2
8:12.3
8:27.1
7:51.5

8:25.9
8:56.0

8:32.0

8:47.0
8:39.6
8:38.4

8:43.9
8:42.4
7:50.7
8:41.2
8:49.1
9:00.9

7
4:26.9
4:23.7
4:34.8
4:28.7
4:14.0

4:32.4
4:32.4

4:49.3

4:42.2
4:40.1
4:35.3

4:38.7
4:35.9
7:00.0
4:38.8
4:37.7
4:55.3

8
6:31.9
6:44.4
6:51.4
6:36.9
9:00.0

6:54.6
6:56.8

7:07.2

6:54.1
7:05.2
7:05.0

7:08.3
7:21.3
6:31.8
7:23.4
7:29.4
7:23.3

9
4:43.5
4:48.1
5:00.0
4:55.6
4:39.9

4:56.0
4:55.0

4:57.7

4:55.7
5:07.7
5:00.1

5:01.2
4:57.2
4:57.7
5:18.5
5:05.4
5:23.7

10 Penalty

6:19.0
6:39.5
6:40.8
6:45.2
6:20.9

7:15.9
6:57.9

6:55.1

7:04.2
6:51.7
6:59.3

6:55.6
7:00.1
7:16.6
7:09.7
7:28.5
7:30.0

48:38.7
49:04.9
49:38.1
49:48.7
49:54.0

50:29.9
50:37.2

50:38.3

50:41.7
50:51.3
50:51.4

50:51.9
50:52.8
51:29.7
51:34.0
52:06.6
53:00.7

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34

20
24
26
28
29

33
34

36

38
40
41

42
43
53
54
61
71



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Beacon Fell 1 Long Knots 1 Crossgill 1 Beacon Fell 2 Long Knots 2 Crossgill 2 Hawthornthwaite 2 Nicky Nook 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

22+/23*MARCH www.NorthWestStages.couk GARSTANG

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SF 10

1
5
4
7
16

23
14
11
10
26
19
39
24
32

18

=

U0z mMmszszszssss22z2 8

Chris Ingram/ Alex Kihurani
William Creighton/ Liam Regan
Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson
James Williams/ Ross Whittock
Neil Roskell/ Dai Roberts

Mark Kelly/ Will Atkins

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin

Paul MacKinnon / Keir Beaton
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Ollie Mellors/ lan Windress

Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton
Garry Pearson/ Daniel Barritt
Simon Bowen/ Craig Simkiss
Steve Wood/ Kenny Hull

William Hill/ Peredur Wyn Davies
Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster
Darren Atkinson/ Matthew Daniels
Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Overall Results

Car

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Toyota GR Yaris Rally2

Hyundai i20 Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Hyundai 120 R5
Skoda Rally 2 Evo
Proton Iriz R5

VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Fiesta S2000T
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally3
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

44:02.4 1 1
44:29.4 2 2
44:50.5 3 3
45:10.5 4 4
46:00.0 5 5
46:03.2 6 6
46:06.4 7 7
46:34.2 8 8
46:46.5 9 9
46:56.2 10 10
47:02.8 11 11
47:185 12 12
47:40.4 13 13
47:43.4 14 14
48:15.9 1 15
48:21.1 15 16
48:26.8 1 17
48:27.6 16 18
48:34.1 17 19

In Position Order

Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:27.0 +0:27.0
+0:48.1 +0:21.1
+1:08.1 +0:20.0
+1:57.6 +0:49.5
+2:00.8 +0:03.2
+2:04.0 +0:03.2
+2:31.8 +0:27.8
+2:44.1 +0:12.3
+2:53.8 +0:09.7
+3:00.4 +0:06.6
+3:16.1 +0:15.7
+3:38.0 +0:21.9
+3:41.0 +0:03.0
+4:13.5 +0:32.5
+4:18.7 +0:05.2
+4:24.4 +0:05.7
+4:25.2 +0:00.8
+4:31.7 +0:06.5

to TC 10A
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Car Cls Crew

29
34
46
61
31
45
67
37
49
20
43
94
106
64
47
56
57
60
55
75
35
63
58
44
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Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook
Wayne Sisson/ Michael Hendry
Joe McKeand/ Charlotte McDowall
Wayne Jones/ Dafydd Evans

Paul Murro/ Tom Murphy

Gordon Montana Morrison/ lan Parker
Sam Touzel / Aaron Nicolle
Richard Slinger/ Mark Twiname
James Labey/ Robbie Hannah
Joe Cunningham/ Tom Woodburn
Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan
Mathew Dance/ Jason Davies
Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley

Nigel Worswick/ Chris Williams
Lee hastings/ Cole hastings
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Howard Price/ Carl Williamson
John Morrison/ Max Freeman
Rory McCann/ Paul McCann

Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff

Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Roger Moran/ Daniel Petrie

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo X
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS
Ford Fiesta rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C3 Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
Honda Civic

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5+
Skoda Fabia R5

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

48:38.7 18 20
48:47.7 2 21
48:51.5 3 22
49:01.5 2 23
49:049 19 24
49:36.6 3 25
49:38.1 20 26
49:39.2 4 27
49:48.7 21 28
49:54.0 22 29
50:02.8 4 30
50:24.0 5 31
50:29.7 5 32
50:29.9 23 33
50:37.2 24 34
50:37.5 6 35
50:38.3 25 36
50:38.9 7 37
50:41.7 26 38
50:50.0 1 39
50:51.3 27 40
50:51.4 28 41
50:51.9 29 42
50:52.8 30 43

Cls OIA Diff from

Diff from
Leader car ahead
+4:36.3 +0:04.6
+4:45.3 +0:09.0
+4:49.1 +0:03.8
+4:59.1 +0:10.0
+5:02.5 +0:03.4
+5:34.2 +0:31.7
+5:35.7 +0:01.5
+5:36.8 +0:01.1
+5:46.3 +0:09.5
+5:51.6 +0:05.3
+6:00.4 +0:08.8
+6:21.6 +0:21.2
+6:27.3 +0:05.7
+6:27.5 +0:00.2
+6:34.8 +0:07.3
+6:35.1 +0:00.3
+6:35.9 +0:00.8
+6:36.5 +0:00.6
+6:39.3 +0:02.8
+6:47.6 +0:08.3
+6:48.9 +0:01.3
+6:49.0 +0:00.1
+6:49.5 +0:00.5
+6:50.4 +0:00.9



Car Cls Crew

40
81
59
79
74
83
33
135
62
17
42
76
65
104
87
96
99
50
100
92
88
72
77
97
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Stephen Waugh/ Adam Westerby

Kalum Graffin/ Richard Morton Crozier

Adrian Spencer/ Barry Allman

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown

Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine

Simon Hunter/ Howard Pridmore
Huw James/ Lewis Sim

Ben Crump/ lan Beamond

Dave Willett/ John Davies

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
Michael Harbour/ Cameron Dunn
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Tim Cole/ David Sutcliffe

Aled Wyn Morgans/ lan Taylor
Chris Butcher/ Jonathan Hawkins
Nathan Bolton/ Phil Kenny
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Chris Melling/ Andrew Peak
Berwyn Evans / Ifan Devine
William Mains/ Tomos Whittle
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Kyle Casement/ Liam McCann

Car

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 208 Rally4
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa S1400
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
Nissan Sunny GTI F2
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Ford Fiesta Rally 2 (R5)

Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra
Citroen C2

Total

50:54.5
50:59.1
51:04.0
51:10.5
51:12.0
51:17.4
51:20.1
51:23.9
51:29.6
51:29.7
51:34.0
51:39.8
51:43.6
51:44.0
52:01.0
52:03.4
52:03.5
52:06.6
52:09.1
52:11.4
52:16.0
52:31.6
52:32.3
52:36.1

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

8
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32
2
10
11
12
3
10
33
11
12
13
3
4
2

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead
+6:52.1 +0:01.7
+6:56.7 +0:04.6
+7:01.6 +0:04.9
+7:08.1 +0:06.5
+7:09.6 +0:01.5
+7:15.0 +0:05.4
+7:17.7 +0:02.7
+7:21.5 +0:03.8
+7:27.2 +0:05.7
+7:27.3 +0:00.1
+7:31.6 +0:04.3
+7:37.4 +0:05.8
+7:41.2 +0:03.8
+7:41.6 +0:00.4
+7:58.6 +0:17.0
+8:01.0 +0:02.4
+8:01.1 +0:00.1
+8:04.2 +0:03.1
+8:06.7 +0:02.5
+8:09.0 +0:02.3
+8:13.6 +0:04.6
+8:29.2 +0:15.6
+8:29.9 +0:00.7
+8:33.7 +0:03.8



Car Cls Crew

73
133
70
89
84
109
82
90
102
93
80
85
116
105
123
111
117
98
107
101
108
112
103
118
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Geoff Roberts/ Steve Hallmark
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Ryan Burns/ Shaun Hughes
Adrian Alan Atkinson / Dave Riley
Nick Heard/ Oliver mathison
James Lightfoot/ Ula Budzynska
Max Murray/ Matty Owen

John Deegan/ Pauline merrills
Nathan Wearden/ Harry Walshaw
Casey Jay Coleman/ Lorcan Moore
Steve Kenyon/ Martin Gornall
Adam Philpotts/ Jordan Joines
Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Nikki Addison/ lain Thorburn

Mal Boyd/ Chris Sanderson

Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Jack Ives/ David Read

Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Gavin Rogers/ Suze Endean
Danny Cowell/ Mark Standen
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings

Car

Ford Escort RS1800 MKII

peugeot 106 maxi
Citroen DS3 R3t
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Mitsubishi Evolution 6

Ginetta G40

Ford Fiesta R2T
Citroen C2

Subaru Justy

Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 208 rally4
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Honda Civic

Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova Sport
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort

Talbot Samba Rallye
BMW Compact

Total

52:52.3
52:54.5
52:56.2
53:00.7
53:05.1
53:06.4
53:10.9
53:33.8
53:37.1
53:40.7
53:53.7
54:00.9
54:02.8
54:16.3
54:25.0
54:30.6
54:39.9
54:41.9
54:46.2
54:48.9
55:09.4
55:10.6
55:25.3
55:32.0

Cls OIA

1
3
14
34
13
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15
14

16

17

10

11

18

Penalty Pos Pos

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead
+8:49.9 +0:16.2
+8:52.1 +0:02.2
+8:53.8 +0:01.7
+8:58.3 +0:04.5
+9:02.7 +0:04.4
+9:04.0 +0:01.3
+9:08.5 +0:04.5
+9:31.4 +0:22.9
+9:34.7 +0:03.3
+9:38.3 +0:03.6
+9:51.3 +0:13.0
+9:58.5 +0:07.2

+10:00.4 +0:01.9

+10:13.9 +0:13.5
+10:22.6 +0:08.7
+10:28.2 +0:05.6
+10:37.5 +0:09.3
+10:39.5 +0:02.0
+10:43.8 +0:04.3
+10:46.5 +0:02.7
+11:07.0 +0:20.5
+11:08.2 +0:01.2
+11:22.9 +0:14.7
+11:29.6 +0:06.7



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
114 B Ashleigh Morris / Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta 56:03.0 7 92 +12:00.6 +0:31.0
121 C Geoff Glover/ Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra 56:04.4 12 93 +12:02.0 +0:01.4
119 C Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward Renault Clio 56:11.9 13 94 +12:09.5 +0:07.5

95 B Paul Evans/ Callum Young Ford Mk2 Escort 56:26.6 8 95 +12:24.2 +0:14.7
110 E Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 57:19.1 15 96 +13:16.7 +0:52.5
125 B Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 57:52.8 9 97 +13:50.4 +0:33.7
126 C John Livermore/ David Terry Chrysler Avenger 57:56.4 14 98 +13:54.0 +0:03.6
130 B Doug Ramsay/ Sion Rowlands Ford Ka 59:09.6 10 99 +15:07.2 +1:13.2
129 A Hazel Johnson/ Charlie Mason Nissan Micra 59:22.4 7 100 +15:20.0 +0:12.8
128 A Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner Morris Mini 59:25.3 8 101 +15:22.9 +0:02.9
127 A Martin Melling/ Neil Mcdonald Austin Mini 1:00:45.2 9 102 +16:42.8 +1:19.9

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Chris Ingram/ Alex Kihurani

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin

Osian Pryce / Rhodri Evans
Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson
William Creighton/ Liam Regan
Mark Kelly/ Will Atkins

James Williams/ Ross Whittock
Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Paul MacKinnon / Keir Beaton
Garry Pearson/ Daniel Barritt
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton
David Wright/ Paula Swinscoe
Ollie Mellors/ lan Windress

Neil Roskell/ Dai Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg

Steve Wood/ Kenny Hull

Joe Cunningham/ Tom Woodburn
Max McRae/ Cameron Fair

John Stone/ Laura Marshall

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Overall Results to TC 10A

Car

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota GR Yaris Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Skoda Fabia R5
Hyundai i20 Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai 120 R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Proton Iriz R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
44.02.4 1 1
46:06.4 7 7
24:00.5
44:50.5 3 3
44:29.4 2 2
46:03.2 6 6
45:10.5 4 4
48:276 16 18
46:34.2 8 8
47:185 12 12
47:02.8 11 11

7:43.3
46:56.2 10 10
46:00.0 5 5
51:29.7 31 53
48:34.1 17 19
47:43.4 14 14
49:54.0 22 29
38:25.6
30:46.0
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
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Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster
Alan Carmichael / Claire Williams
Simon Bowen/ Craig Simkiss
David Bogie/ John Rowan

Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook

Paul Murro/ Tom Murphy

Darren Atkinson/ Matthew Daniels
Huw James/ Lewis Sim

Wayne Sisson/ Michael Hendry
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff

David White/ Mathew White
Richard Slinger/ Mark Twiname
Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
William Hill/ Peredur Wyn Davies
Stephen Waugh/ Adam Westerby
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan

Roger Moran/ Daniel Petrie
Gordon Montana Morrison/ lan Parker
Joe McKeand/ Charlotte McDowall
Nigel Worswick/ Chris Williams
James Labey/ Robbie Hannah

Car

Skoda Rally 2 Evo
Ford Fiesta
Hyundai 120 Rally2
Fiesta S2000T

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo X
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS
Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
Ford Fiesta Rally3
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta rally 2

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

46:46.5 9 9
48:21.1 15 16
30:00.2

47:40.4 13 13
38:33.3

48:38.7 18 20
49:049 19 24
48:26.8 1 17
51:20.1 8 50
48:47.7 2 21
50:51.3 27 40
50:22.8

49:39.2 4 27
30:55.7

48:15.9 1 15
50:54.5 8 44
12:20.8

51:34.0 32 54
50:02.8 4 30
50:52.8 30 43
49:36.6 3 25
48:51.5 3 22
50:37.2 24 34
49:48.7 21 28



Car Cls Crew

50
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71
12
73
74
75
76
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Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Chris Ford/ Neil Colman

Mark Borthwick/ Harrison Malin
John Morrison/ Max Freeman
Lee hastings/ Cole hastings
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Adrian Spencer/ Barry Allman
Howard Price/ Carl Williamson
Wayne Jones/ Dafydd Evans
Dave Willett/ John Davies

Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Matt Turner/ Fiona Crump

Sam Touzel / Aaron Nicolle
Stephen Cotton/ Mick Birchall
Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Archie Swinscoe/ Jane Nicol
William Mains/ Tomos Whittle
Geoff Roberts/ Steve Hallmark
Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine
Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
Michael Harbour/ Cameron Dunn

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally 2 (R5)

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5+
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza
Citroen DS3 R3t
Vauxhall Adam

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort RS1800 MKII

Vauxhall Corsa
Honda Civic
Ford Escort MK2

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

52:06.6 33 61
43:09.2

12:22.2

50:41.7 26 38
50:37.5 6 35
50:38.3 25 36
50:51.9 29 42
51:04.0 9 46
50:38.9 7 37
49:01.5 2 23
51:29.6 9 52
50:51.4 28 41
50:29.9 23 33
511436 10 56
27:35.8

49:38.1 20 26

50:31.5

52:56.2 14 70
32:16.5

52:31.6 3 65
52:52.3 1 68
51:12.0 1 48
50:50.0 1 39
51:39.8 2 55



Car Cls Crew

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
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Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Hall
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown

Casey Jay Coleman/ Lorcan Moore

Kalum Graffin/ Richard Morton Crozier

James Lightfoot/ Ula Budzynska
Simon Hunter/ Howard Pridmore
Adrian Alan Atkinson / Dave Riley
Steve Kenyon/ Martin Gornall
Aled Wyn Morgans/ lan Taylor
Berwyn Evans / Ifan Devine
Ryan Burns/ Shaun Hughes

Max Murray/ Matty Owen

Kev Dunn/ James Braithwaite
Chris Melling/ Andrew Peak
Nathan Wearden/ Harry Walshaw
Mathew Dance/ Jason Davies
Paul Evans/ Callum Young

Chris Butcher/ Jonathan Hawkins
Kyle Casement/ Liam McCann
Jack Ives/ David Read

Nathan Bolton/ Phil Kenny

Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon

Car

Vauxhall Astra

Opel Corsa

Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Fiesta R2T
Vauxhall Corsa S1400
Mitsubishi Evolution 6
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Citroen C2

Vauxhall Corsa
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Escort

Ford Mk2 Escort
Nissan Sunny GTI F2
Citroen C2

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Vauxhall Nova Sport

Total

52:32.3
44:53.8
51:10.5
53:53.7
50:59.1
53:10.9
51:17.4
53:05.1
54:00.9
52:01.0
52:16.0
53:00.7
53:33.8
44:09.1
52:11.4
53:40.7
50:24.0
56:26.6
52:03.4
52:36.1
54:41.9
52:03.5
52:09.1
54:48.9

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4

15

13
14
12
13
34

12
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17
10
11

66

47
78
45
74
49
72
79
58
64
71
75

63
77
31
95
59
67
85
60
62
87



Car Cls Crew

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
123
124
125
126
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John Deegan/ Pauline merrills
Danny Cowell/ Mark Standen

Tim Cole/ David Sutcliffe

Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Nick Heard/ Oliver mathison

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe

Mal Boyd/ Chris Sanderson
Gavin Rogers/ Suze Endean
Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Ashleigh Morris / Emma Morrison
Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport
Adam Philpotts/ Jordan Joines
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward

Rob Graham/ Helen Harkness
Geoff Glover/ Keith Barker

Nikki Addison/ lain Thorburn
Tony Walker/ Lorraine Nixon
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

John Livermore/ David Terry

Car

Subaru Justy
Talbot Samba Rallye
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ginetta G40
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW Compact
Renault Clio

Ford Escort Mk 1
Vauxhall Astra
Honda Civic
Vauxhall Chevette
Talbot Sunbeam

Chrysler Avenger

Total

53:37.1
55:25.3
51:44.0
54:16.3
50:29.7
54:46.2
55:09.4
53:06.4
57:19.1
54:30.6
55:10.6
58:38.1
56:03.0
40:56.9
54:02.8
54:39.9
55:32.0
56:11.9
28:17.9
56:04.4
54:25.0
28:48.9
57:52.8
57:56.4

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5

2

11

16

10

15

11

18
13

12

14

76
90
57
81
32
86
88
73
96
83
89

92

80
84
91
94

93
82

97
98



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
127 A Martin Melling/ Neil Mcdonald Austin Mini 1:00:45.2 9 102
128 A Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner Morris Mini 59:25.3 8 101
129 A Hazel Johnson/ Charlie Mason Nissan Micra 59:22.4 7 100
130 B Doug Ramsay/ Sion Rowlands Ford Ka 59:09.6 10 99
132 B Daniel Poole/ Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones Vauxhall Corsa 55:11.1

133 B Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson peugeot 106 maxi 52:54.5 3 69
135 C Ben Crump/ lan Beamond Ford Escort 51:23.9 1 51

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

23
Legendfires
NORTH WEST STAGES Final
2475 WARCH v NortiestStagoscask  OARSTING
Car ClIs Crew
Class A
74 A Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine
83 A Simon Hunter/ Howard Pridmore
72 A William Mains/ Tomos Whittle
116 A Adam Philpotts/ Jordan Joines
107 A Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
101 A Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon
129 A Hazel Johnson/ Charlie Mason
128 A Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner
127 A Martin Melling/ Neil Mcdonald
Class B
75 B Rory McCann/ Paul McCann
97 B Kyle Casement/ Liam McCann
133 B Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
90 B Max Murray/ Matty Owen
102 B John Deegan/ Pauline merrills
117 B Drew Barker/ Shona Hale
114 B Ashleigh Morris / Emma Morrison
95 B Paul Evans/ Callum Young
125 B Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Overall Results

Car

Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Corsa S1400

Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova Sport

Nissan Micra
Morris Mini

Austin Mini

Honda Civic
Citroen C2
peugeot 106 maxi
Citroen C2
Subaru Justy
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta

Ford Mk2 Escort
Talbot Sunbeam

Total

In Class Order

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

51:12.0
51:17.4
52:31.6
54:02.8
54:46.2
54:48.9
59:22.4
59:25.3
1:00:45.2

50:50.0
52:36.1
52:54.5
53:33.8
53:37.1
54:39.9
56:03.0
56:26.6
57:52.8

© 00 N o o B~ W DN
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48
49
65
80
86
87
100
101
102

39
67
69
75
76
84
92
95
97

to TC 10A


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
https://www.northweststages.co.uk/

Car Cls Crew

130
Class
135
76
96
77
109
82
93
123
111
108
112
121
119
126
Class
32
61
45
43
94
81
79

B
Cc
C
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Doug Ramsay/ Sion Rowlands

Ben Crump/ lan Beamond
Michael Harbour/ Cameron Dunn
Chris Butcher/ Jonathan Hawkins
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Nick Heard/ Oliver mathison
James Lightfoot/ Ula Budzynska
Nathan Wearden/ Harry Walshaw
Nikki Addison/ lain Thorburn

Mal Boyd/ Chris Sanderson

Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Gavin Rogers/ Suze Endean
Geoff Glover/ Keith Barker

Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward

John Livermore/ David Terry

Darren Atkinson/ Matthew Daniels

Wayne Jones/ Dafydd Evans

Gordon Montana Morrison/ lan Parker

Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan

Mathew Dance/ Jason Davies

Kalum Graffin/ Richard Morton Crozier

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown

Car
Ford Ka

Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2

Nissan Sunny GTI F2

Vauxhall Astra
Ginetta G40

Ford Fiesta R2T
Ford Fiesta ST
Honda Civic

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Renault Clio

Chrysler Avenger

Ford Escort MK2
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4

Total

59:09.6

51:23.9
51:39.8
52:03.4
52:32.3
53:06.4
53:10.9
53:40.7
54:25.0
54:30.6
55:09.4
55:10.6
56:04.4
56:11.9
57:56.4

48:26.8
49:01.5
49:36.6
50:02.8
50:24.0
50:59.1
51:10.5

10
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

99

51
55
59
66
73
74
77
82
83
88
89
93
94
98

17
23
25
30
31
45
47



Car Cls Crew

33
62
65
104
87
88
70
80
105
98
118

Class

39
34
46
37
106
56
60
40
59
99
100
92

D
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Huw James/ Lewis Sim

Dave Willett/ John Davies

Oliver Davies/ Jack Bowen

Tim Cole/ David Sutcliffe

Aled Wyn Morgans/ lan Taylor
Berwyn Evans / Ifan Devine

Rob Fisher/ Kari Bates

Casey Jay Coleman/ Lorcan Moore
Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Jack Ives/ David Read

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings

William Hill/ Peredur Wyn Davies
Wayne Sisson/ Michael Hendry
Joe McKeand/ Charlotte McDowall
Richard Slinger/ Mark Twiname
Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Lee hastings/ Cole hastings
Howard Price/ Carl Williamson
Stephen Waugh/ Adam Westerby
Adrian Spencer/ Barry Allman
Nathan Bolton/ Phil Kenny

Billy Grew/ Tom Bishop

Chris Melling/ Andrew Peak

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Citroen DS3 R3t
Peugeot 208 rally4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

BMW Compact

Ford Fiesta Rally3
Mitsubishi Evo X
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo I1X

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

51:20.1 8 50
51:29.6 9 52
51:43.6 10 56
51:440 11 57
52:01.0 12 58
52:16.0 13 64
52:56.2 14 70
53:53.7 15 78
54:16.3 16 81
541419 17 85
55:32.0 18 91

48:15.9 1 15
48:47.7 2 21
48:51.5 3 22
49:39.2 4 27
50:29.7 5 32
50:37.5 6 35
50:38.9 7 37
50:54.5 8 44
51:04.0 9 46
52:03.5 10 60
52:09.1 11 62
52:11.4 12 63



Car Cls Crew

84
85
110

Class H

73
103

Class W

1
5
4
7
16

23
14
11
10
26
19
24

18

E
E
E

H
H

=
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Adrian Alan Atkinson / Dave Riley
Steve Kenyon/ Martin Gornall

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe

Geoff Roberts/ Steve Hallmark
Danny Cowell/ Mark Standen

Chris Ingram/ Alex Kihurani
William Creighton/ Liam Regan
Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson
James Williams/ Ross Whittock
Neil Roskell/ Dai Roberts

Mark Kelly/ Will Atkins

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin

Paul MacKinnon / Keir Beaton
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Ollie Mellors/ lan Windress
Euan Thorburn / Paul Beaton
Garry Pearson/ Daniel Barritt
Simon Bowen/ Craig Simkiss
Steve Wood/ Kenny Hull

Stephen Simpson / Mark Glennerster

Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg

Car

Mitsubishi Evolution 6

Mitsubishi Evo 5

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort RS1800 MKII
Talbot Samba Rallye

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Toyota GR Yaris Rally2

Hyundai i20 Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Hyundai 120 R5
Skoda Rally 2 Evo
Proton Iriz R5

VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Fiesta S2000T
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Total

53:05.1
54:00.9
57:19.1

52:52.3
55:25.3

44.02.4
44:29.4
44:50.5
45:10.5
46:00.0
46:03.2
46:06.4
46:34.2
46:46.5
46:56.2
47:02.8
47:18.5
47:40.4
47:43.4
48:21.1
48:27.6
48:34.1

13
14
15
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

72
79
96

68
90
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Car Cls Crew

29
31
67
49
20
64
47
57
55
35
63
58
44
17
42
50
89

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)
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Roger Duckworth/ Alun Cook
Paul Murro/ Tom Murphy

Sam Touzel / Aaron Nicolle
James Labey/ Robbie Hannah
Joe Cunningham/ Tom Woodburn
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Nigel Worswick/ Chris Williams
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
John Morrison/ Max Freeman
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff

Roger Henderson/ Tommi Henderson
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Roger Moran/ Daniel Petrie

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Ryan Burns/ Shaun Hughes

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5+
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2 (R5)

Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

48:38.7 18 20
49:049 19 24
49:38.1 20 26
49:48.7 21 28
49:54.0 22 29
50:29.9 23 33
50:37.2 24 34
50:38.3 25 36
50:41.7 26 38
50:51.3 27 40
50:51.4 28 41
50:51.9 29 42
50:52.8 30 43
51:29.7 31 53
51:34.0 32 54
52:06.6 33 61
53:00.7 34 71
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NORTH WEST STAGES

22/23"MARCH www.NorthWestStages.couk GARSTANG

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Beacon Long Crossgill
Fell 1 Knots 1 1
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 6:56.3 1 3:483 3 51425
2 7.022 3 3563 1 5444
3 7:08.0 8 3:57.2 5 5:48.1
4 7:099 7 3582 4 5:49.2
5 7:10.2 2 3598 7 5515
8 7:234 5 3599 16 5585
10 7:32.4 4 4.01.3 6 6:01.5
7 7:33.1 9 4.015 9 6:05.0
6 7:33.5 16 4:025 11 6:05.0
26 7:33.7 23 4:03.8 14 6:05.0
23 7:34.0 26 4:04.2 17 6:05.0
9 7:355 10 4:045 18 6:05.0
20 7:37.6 17 4:.04.6 19 6:05.0
14 7:40.0 20 4:05.1 20 6:05.0
11 7:40.4 6 4:.07.8 21 6:05.0
12 7:43.3 11 4:08.7 22 6:05.0

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Final

Stage 5
Stage 4 Nicky

Stage 6

Hawthornthwaite Nook 1l Beacon Fell

1 6.26
4.62 miles miles

Car Time Car Time Car
3
7
21

o b~ 01, @

16

23
11
14
19
17
26

2

7.21 miles

Time
7:13.7
7:22.1
7:26.3
7:26.6
7:27.9
7:27.9
7:28.4
7:34.7
7:36.9
7:43.5
7:46.1
7:47.9
7:48.7
7:50.4
7:50.7
7:50.9

Stage 7
Long

Knots 2

4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Car

o o1 -

21

16
23

Position on each Stage

Stage 8
Crossgill

Time Car

4:02.6
4:04.5
4:05.3
4:05.4
4:06.4
4:08.3
4:08.3

2 4:09.3
6 4:10.9
4 4:11.0

14

20
10
26
61

4:12.3
4:13.1
4:14.0
4:14.2
4:15.6
4:15.7

© ~N A O

16

21

11
14

10
32
23
19

2

Time
5:48.3
5:48.6
5:53.2
5:57.8
6:01.8
6:03.4
6:04.0
6:05.6
6:09.4
6:10.2
6:10.6
6:14.0
6:22.1
6:24.7
6:24.9
6:26.0

to TC 10A

Stage 9

Hawthornthwaite
2
4.62 miles

Car Time
5 4:15.9
1 4:16.0
4 4:18.9
7 4:22.4
6 4:24.0
2 4:25.7
16 4:26.9
23 4:27.5
4:28.1
4:28.1
10 4:32.5
32 4:33.1
26 4:33.4
14 4:33.6
11 4:34.8
19 4:39.9

Sta
Ni
Nao
6.26

Car

16
10

23
14
11
29
20
39


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
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Posn
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1
Beacon
Fell 1

Car
16
17
18
19
21
29
24
22
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Stage 2
Long
Knots 1
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Time Car

7:43.3
7:43.3
7:43.3
7:43.3
7:43.3
7:43.4
7:48.3
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

14
39
19
18
34
32
38
25
22
45
44
31
57
46
53
55
61
67
47
43
94

Stage 3

Time Car

4:08.7
4:09.5
4:10.1
4:17.1
4:17.1
4:17.3
4:18.5
4:19.0
4:19.7
4:20.8
4:22.3
4:22.4
4:23.4
4:23.5
4:24.4
4:24.9
4:25.2
4:25.2
4:25.5
4:26.3
4:26.5

23
24
25
26
27
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46

Crossgill
1

Time
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

Stage 5
Stage 4 Nicky Stage 6
Hawthornthwaite Nook 1 Beacon Fell
1 6.26 2
4.62 miles miles 7.21 miles

Car Time Car Time Car
20 7:51.5
9 7:53.2
24 7:54.3
29 7:55.1
10 7:55.8
22 8:01.9
18 8:06.1
61 8:07.1
39 8:09.2
67 8:12.3
31 8:13.2
38 8:134
34 8:13.8
56 8:17.8
46 8:17.9
32 8:18.5
27 8:18.9
69 8:21.7
45 8:22.1
60 8:23.1
64 8:25.9

Stage 7
Long

Knots 2

4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Time Car

11
19
31
39
46
24
43
32
45
29
18
53
49
69
37
38
34
22
36
27
47

Stage 8
Crossgill

Time Car

4:18.1
4:23.2
4:23.7
4:24.7
4:24.7
4:25.1
4:25.5
4:26.3
4:26.4
4:26.9
4:27.2
4:28.6
4:28.7
4:29.2
4:29.7
4:30.2
4:30.7
4:30.8
4:31.8
4:32.2
4:32.4

39
24
17
29
46
49
34
27
37
61
18
45
31
87
33
67
75
26
94
55
43

2

Time
6:30.4
6:30.6
6:31.8
6:31.9
6:32.6
6:36.9
6:38.6
6:42.5
6:42.6
6:43.4
6:43.5
6:43.9
6:44.4
6:46.0
6:49.5
6:51.4
6:52.2
6:52.8
6:53.2
6:54.1
6:54.3

Stage 9
Hawthornthwaite
2

4.62 miles
Car Time
20 4:39.9
18 4:41.7
46 4:42.4
29 4:43.5
24 4:45.5
39 4:46.5
61 4:46.8
34 4:47.8
31 4:48.1
37 4:51.4
43 4:51.9
47 4:55.0
49 4:55.6
55 4:55.7
64 4:56.0
45 4:56.8
44 4:57.2
53 4:57.5
17 4:57.7
57 4:57.7
106 4:57.8

Sta
Ni
Nc
6.26
Car
24
26
19
34
18
32
46
106
37
31
67
59
49
69
79
61
35
45
57
58
74



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Stage 1
Beacon
Fell 1

Car
44
45
46
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Stage 2
Long
Knots 1
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Time Car

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

24
27
33
42
37
36
56
58
64
41
35
54
81
62
60
40
65
63
49
50
66

Stage 3

Time Car

4:27.5
4:28.3
4:28.7
4:28.8
4:28.9
4:29.0
4:29.1
4:30.6
4:31.5
4:32.2
4:33.4
4:33.6
4:34.8
4:36.1
4:36.3
4:36.5
4:36.8
4:39.7
4:41.6
4:42.9
4:43.4

a7
49
50
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71
72

Crossgill
1

Time
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

Stage 5
Stage 4 Nicky Stage 6
Hawthornthwaite Nook 1 Beacon Fell
1 6.26 2
4.62 miles miles 7.21 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time
49 8:27.1
75 8:27.9
53 8:29.6
106 8:30.3
57 8:32.0
94 8:32.0
43 8:32.9
37 8:34.0
83 8:34.3
91 8:353
36 8:36.2
59 8:37.0
135 8:37.6
63 8:38.4
87 8:38.5
35 8:39.6
42 8:41.2
81 8:41.4
44 8:42.4
76 8:42.5
40 8:42.6

Stage 7
Long

Knots 2

4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Car
64
60
67
63
91

106
44
56
74
50
94
58
80
42
75
35
83
59
65
55
40

Time
4:32.4
4:34.6
4:34.8
4:35.3
4:35.5
4:35.5
4:35.9
4:36.2
4:36.4
4:37.7
4:38.5
4:38.7
4:38.7
4:38.8
4:39.3
4:40.1
4:40.8
4:40.9
4:42.1
4:42.2
4:42.7

Stage 8
Crossgill

Car
64
53
91
36
47
40
79

135
76

106
83
88
74
62
72
69
81
60
63
35

104

2

Time
6:54.6
6:55.5
6:55.6
6:56.8
6:56.8
6:56.9
6:57.3
6:58.1
6:59.8
7:00.5
7:02.6
7:02.6
7:02.8
7:03.3
7:03.4
7:03.8
7:04.3
7:05.0
7:05.0
7:05.2
7:06.3

Stage 9
Hawthornthwaite
2

4.62 miles
Car Time
36 4:59.4
56 4:59.7
67 5:00.0
63 5:00.1
94 5:00.1
58 5:01.2
87 5:02.7
81 5:03.4
60 5:04.1
74 5:04.5
40 5:04.9
59 5:04.9
135 5:05.2
50 5:05.4
75 5:06.7
62 5:07.1
69 5:07.6
35 5:07.7
65 5:08.8
96 5:09.4
104 5:09.5

Sta
Ni
Nc
6.26
Car
36
75
81
40
47
43
63
87
44
94
56
83
60
99
55
33
104
135
100
76
42



Posn
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Stage 1
Beacon
Fell 1

Car
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88
89

Stage 2
Long
Knots 1
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Time Car

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

69
29
59
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
87
88
89

Stage 3

Time Car

4:49.7
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Crossgill
1

Time
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

Stage 5
Stage 4 Nicky Stage 6
Hawthornthwaite Nook 1 Beacon Fell
1 6.26 2
4.62 miles miles 7.21 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time
80 8:42.6
79 8:43.1
71 8434
58 8:43.9
74 8:45.2
99 8:46.4
55 8:47.0
100 8:47.0
88 8:47.2
104 8:475
50 8:49.1
70 8:49.4
96 8:49.5
33 8:49.7
78 8:49.7
92 8:50.3
72 8515
62 8:51.8
77 853.2
65 8:53.3
109 8:54.5

Stage 7
Long

Knots 2

4.37 miles 6.31 miles

Car
62
79
81

104
71
78

135
96
72
97
92
76
57
77

133

100
89
99

102
33
88

Time
4:43.0
4:43.0
4:45.0
4:45.1
4:45.6
4:46.9
4:47.4
4:47.6
4:48.0
4:48.4
4:48.6
4:49.1
4:49.3
4:52.0
4:52.3
4:54.7
4:55.3
4:55.7
4:55.7
4:56.2
4:56.6

Stage 8
Crossgill

Car
57
97
65
58
78
59
77

100
70
96
99
92

133
56
44
82
89
42
73

109
50

2

Time
7:07.2
7:07.6
7:08.0
7:08.3
7:09.9
7:11.1
7:12.9
7:16.3
7:17.1
7:19.1
7:19.5
7:20.0
7:20.4
7:20.6
7:21.3
7:22.0
7:23.3
7:234
7:23.6
7:25.0
7:29.4

Stage 9
Hawthornthwaite
2

4.62 miles
Car Time
83 5:11.4
92 5:11.4
99 5:11.4
76 5:11.5
70 5:11.6
72 5:13.2
79 5:13.5
100 5:14.3
80 5:14.5
97 5:14.6
91 5:15.3
33 5:16.5
42 5:18.5
73 5:19.1
78 5:19.8
84 5:20.3
88 5:21.3
82 5:21.6
89 5:23.7
133 5:25.4
102 5:26.3

Sta
Ni
Nc
6.26
Car
96
92
62
64
17
73
77
82
93
90
84
88
65
85
133
50
97
102
116
109
89



Posn
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Stage 1
Beacon
Fell 1

Car
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

Stage 2
Long

Knots 1

7.21 miles 4.37 miles

Time Car

7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

90
91
92
93
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Time
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

Stage 3
Crossgill

1

6.31 miles

Car
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Time
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

Stage 5
Stage 4 Nicky Stage 6
Hawthornthwaite Nook 1 Beacon Fell
1 6.26 2
4.62 miles miles 7.21 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 8:56.0
66 8:58.8
89 9:00.9
84 9:01.2
93 9:02.6
73 9:04.4
133 9:05.5
105 9:05.7
97 9:09.0
115 9:10.2
90 9:10.9
95 9:17.5
82 9:18.6
116 9:18.8
107 9:19.6
85 9:19.8
117 9:24.2
102 9:26.3
101 9:26.4
111 9:27.0
112 9:28.4

Stage 7
Long
Knots 2
4.37 miles

Car
93
70
73
84
85

109
82

103

116
90

111

107

115

105
98

123

112

108

132

118
95

Time
4:57.2
4:57.3
5:00.1
5:00.1
5:00.1
5:01.3
5:02.8
5:03.2
5:04.7
5:08.8
5:08.9
5:11.5
5:11.8
5:14.8
5:15.3
5:15.3
5:15.6
5:17.6
5:17.7
5:18.3
5:21.1

Stage 8
Crossgill

2

6.31 miles

Car
102
103

84

90
116
111
123

98
117

85
105
108
115
132
107
101
112
119
118
121
114

Time
7:32.1
7:34.4
7:35.4
7:36.8
7:41.4
7:42.9
7:43.8
7:44.8
7:45.5
7:46.2
7:47.0
7:47.0
7:47.4
7:47.7
7:47.8
7:51.1
7:52.2
7:55.5
7:58.0
7:59.4
8:02.9

Stage 9
Hawthornthwaite
2

4.62 miles
Car Time
109 5:28.4
77 5:28.5
93 5:29.1
90 5:30.0
123 5:34.4
103 5:35.3
132 5:36.9
101 5:38.6
98 5:39.3
117 5:40.4
116 5:41.1
105 5:42.0
107 5:42.0
85 5:44.4
118 5:44.6
111 5:45.2
108 5:46.1
114 5:49.2
112 5:49.9
95 5:51.0
121 5:56.9

Sta
Ni
Nc
6.26
Car
80
123
103
111
105
117
101
98
72
70
108
112
107
114
118
132
119
121
110
126
128



Posn
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Stage 1
Beacon
Fell 1
7.21 miles

Car
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
132
133

Time
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6
7:48.6

Stage 2
Long
Knots 1
4.37 miles

Car
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
132
133
135

Time
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9
4:53.9

Stage 3
Crossgill
1
6.31 miles

Car Time
116 6:05.0
117 6:05.0
118 6:05.0
119 6:05.0
120 6:05.0
121 6:05.0
123 6:05.0
124 6:05.0
125 6:05.0
126 6:05.0
127 6:05.0
128 6:05.0
129 6:05.0
130 6:05.0
132 6:05.0
133 6:05.0
135 6:05.0

2 6:23.8
10 6:34.2

8 9:00.0

Stage 4 Nicky

Stage 5
Stage 6

Hawthornthwaite Nook 1l Beacon Fell

4.62 miles miles

Car

1

6.26 2
7.21 miles

Time Car Time Car Time
120 9:30.4
98 9:30.7
132 9:31.2
123 9:33.3
108 9:34.3
121 9:39.6
119 9:40.3
118 9:40.4
125 9:40.8
110 9:51.7
114 9:58.3
124 10:01.4
113 10:16.5
130 10:28.5
126 10:31.1
103 10:49.5
25 11:00.0
127 11:00.0
128 11:00.0
129 11:00.0

Stage 7
Long
Knots 2
4.37 miles

Car
117
114
101
121
110
119
113

87
125
130
128
126
129
127

17

Time
5:22.1
5:22.2
5:23.9
5:26.5
5:28.1
5:34.2
5:42.4
5:46.4
5:46.8
5:47.6
5:49.4
5:50.8
6:04.4
6:18.3
7:00.0

Stage 8
Crossgill
2
6.31 miles

Car Time
93 8:05.4
95 8:09.5
126 8:18.9
110 8:36.1
130 8:37.6
129 8:41.4
113 8:44.2
125 8:48.3
127 8:57.3
20 9:00.0
80 9:00.0
128 9:00.0

Stage 9
Hawthornthwaite
2
4.62 miles
Car Time
119 6:00.7
126 6:05.4
113 6:07.5
110 6:13.6
129 6:22.8
125 6:23.8
128 6:24.9
130 6:35.5
127 6:42.1

Sta
Ni
Nc
6.26
Car
125
129
130
95
113
127



Stage 5

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Nicky Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Sta
Beacon Long Crossgill Hawthornthwaite Nook1l Beacon Fell Long Crossgill Hawthornthwaite Ni
Fell 1 Knots 1 1 1 6.26 2 Knots 2 2 2 Nao
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

122 134 7:48.6 21 7:00.0
123 135 7:48.6
124 27 8:26.4

1NC N 0292 N

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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25 Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Legendfires”

NORTH WEST STAGES Final Position after each Stage to TC 10A
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon LongKnots Stage3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots Stage8  Hawthornthwait
Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles  6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles  6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim
1 16563 1 10446 1 16:29.0 1 16:29.0 1 16:29.0 1 23:56.9 1 27:595 1 33:47.8 1 38:03.
2 2 7022 2 11:.020 3 16:46.8 3 16:46.8 3 16:46.8 3 24:.005 5 28:30.6 5 34:19.2 5 38:35.
3 3 7:080 3 11:043 5 16:58.2 5 16:58.2 5 16:58.2 5 24:26.1 4 28:39.8 4 34:33.0 4 38:51.
4 4 7:099 5 11:10.1 4 17:00.4 4 17:00.4 4 17:00.4 4 24:28.8 7 28513 7 34:49.1 7 39:11.
5 5 7102 4 11:11.2 7 17:22.8 7 17:22.8 7 17:228 7 24:449 2 29:1186 2 35:28.0 2 39:53.
6 8 7:23.4 8 11:206 2 17:25.8 2 17:25.8 2 17:25.8 2 25:09.3 6 29:284 6 35:32.4 6 39:56.
7 10 7:324 7 11:31.3 9 17:42.0 9 17:42.0 9 17:42.0 6 25:175 16 29:29.5 16 35:32.9 16 39:59.
8 7 7:33.1 10 11:36.9 6 17:42.8 6 17:42.8 6 17:42.8 16 25:21.2 23 29:37.2 23 36:02.1 23 40:29.
9 6 7:335 9 11:37.0 23 17:42.8 23 17:42.8 23 17:42.8 23 25:289 9 29:48.3 9 36:02.3 9 40:30.
10 26 7:33.7 23 11:37.8 26 17:42.9 26 17:429 26 17:42.9 26 25:33.8 26 29:49.4 14 36:05.3 14 40:38.
11 23 7:340 26 11:37.9 16 17:44.3 16 17:44.3 16 17:44.3 9 25:35.2 20 29:53.2 11 36:10.3 11 40:45.
12 9 7:355 6 11:41.3 20 17:47.7 20 17:47.7 20 17:47.7 20 25:39.2 14 29:54.7 19 36:38.0 26 41:15.
13 20 7:37.6 20 11:42.7 17 17:52.9 17 17:529 17 17:52.9 11 25:42.0 11 30:00.1 26 36:42.2 10 41:15.
14 14 7:40.0 16 11:458 14 17:53.7 14 17:53.7 14 17:53.7 14 25:42.4 19 30:12.0 10 36:43.2 19 41:17.
15 11 7:40.4 17 11:479 11 17:54.1 11 17:54.1 11 17:54.1 17 25:43.6 10 30:21.1 39 37:.07.4 32 41:53.
16 12 7:43.3 14 11:48.7 19 17.58.4 19 17:58.4 19 17:58.4 19 25:48.8 39 30:37.0 24 37:10.8 39 41:53.
17 16 7:43.3 11 11:49.1 39 18:03.1 39 18:03.1 39 18:03.1 10 26:06.9 18 30:38.7 32 37:20.4 24 41:56.


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
https://www.northweststages.co.uk/

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon Long Knots Stage 3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots  Stage8  Hawthornthwait

Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

18 17 7:43.3 19 11:53.4 18 18:05.4 18 18:05.4 18 18:05.4 18 26:11.5 24 30:40.2 18 37:22.2 18 42:03.
19 18 7:43.3 39 11:58.1 34 18:10.7 34 18:10.7 34 18:10.7 39 26:12.3 61 30:41.6 61 37:25.0 61 42:11.
20 19 7:43.3 18 12:004 32 18:10.9 32 18:10.9 32 18:109 24 26:15.1 22 30:46.0 46 37:32.3 46 42:14.
21 21 7:43.3 34 12:05.7 10 18:11.1 10 18:11.1 10 18:11.1 22 26:15.2 31 30:52.9 34 37:33.8 29 42:19.
22 29 7:43.4 32 12:.059 38 18:12.1 38 18:12.1 38 18:12.1 34 26:24.5 34 30:55.2 29 37:36.2 34 42:21.
23 24 7:48.3 38 12:07.1 22 18:13.3 22 18:13.3 22 18:13.3 38 26:25.5 32 30:55.7 31 37:37.3 8 42:22.
24 22 7:48.6 22 12:08.3 45 18:14.4 45 18:14.4 45 18:14.4 61 26:25.9 38 30:55.7 45 37:46.8 31 42:25.
25 31 7:48.6 45 12:09.4 44 18:15.9 44 18:15.9 44 18:159 31 26:29.2 46 30:59.7 8 37:54.3 45 42:43.
26 32 7:48.6 44 12:109 31 18:16.0 31 18:16.0 31 18:16.0 32 26:29.4 45 31:029 67 37:57.3 67 42:57.
27 33 7:48.6 31 12:11.0 57 18:17.0 57 18:17.0 57 18:17.0 67 26:31.1 29 31:04.3 49 38:07.9 37 43:00.
28 34 7:48.6 57 12:12.0 46 18:17.1 46 18:17.1 46 18:17.1 46 26:35.0 67 31:05.9 37 38:08.8 49 43:03.
29 35 7:48.6 46 12:12.1 53 18:18.0 53 18:18.0 53 18:18.0 45 26:36.5 53 31:16.2 53 38:11.7 43 43:04.
30 36 7:48.6 53 12:13.0 55 18:185 55 18:18.,5 55 18:18.5 29 26:37.4 56 31:16.7 43 38:12.6 53 43:09.
31 37 7:48.6 55 12:13.5 61 18:18.8 61 18:18.8 61 18:18.8 56 26:40.5 43 31:18.3 64 38:18.0 64 43:14.
32 38 7:48.6 61 12:13.8 67 18:18.8 67 18:18.8 67 18:18.8 53 26:47.6 64 31:23.4 94 38:23.8 94 43:23.
33 39 7:148.6 67 12:13.8 47 18:19.1 47 18:19.1 47 18:19.1 57 26:49.0 37 31:26.2 21 38:25.6 36 43:26.
34 40 7:48.6 47 12:141 43 18:19.9 43 18:19.9 43 18:199 64 26:51.0 60 31:27.6 36 38:27.4 20 43:33.
35 41 7:48.6 43 12:149 94 18:20.1 94 18:20.1 94 18:20.1 94 26:52.1 36 31:30.6 60 38:32.6 60 43:36.
36 42 7:48.6 94 12:151 24 18:20.8 24 18:20.8 24 18:20.8 43 26:52.8 94 31:30.6 27 38:33.3 56 43:37.
37 43 7:48.6 24 12:158 33 18:22.3 33 18:22.3 33 18:22.3 60 26:53.0 49 31:31.0 56 38:37.3 55 43:37.
38 44 7:48.6 33 12:17.3 42 18:22.4 42 18:22.4 42 18:22.4 37 26:56.5 44 31:34.2 69 38:38.0 47 43:39.



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon Long Knots Stage 3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots  Stage8  Hawthornthwait

Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

39 45 7:48.6 42 12:17.4 37 18:225 37 18:22.5 37 18:22.5 44 26:58.3 69 31:34.2 55 38:41.8 57 43:43.
40 46 7:48.6 37 12:17.5 36 18:22.6 36 18:22.6 36 18:22.6 36 26:58.8 57 31:38.3 47 38:44.3 69 43:45.
41 47 7:48.6 36 12:17.6 56 18:22.7 56 18:22.7 56 18:22.7 49 27:02.3 42 31:424 57 38:45.5 106 43:51.
42 49 T7:48.6 56 12:17.7 58 18:24.2 58 18:24.2 58 18:24.2 42 27:03.6 35 31:46.7 75 38:46.9 63 43:52.
43 50 7:48.6 58 12:19.2 64 18:25.1 64 18:25.1 64 18:25.1 69 27:05.0 58 31:46.8 35 38:51.9 44 43:52.
44 53 7:48.6 64 12:20.1 35 18:27.0 35 18:27.0 35 18:27.0 55 27:05.5 63 31:47.0 63 38:52.0 75 43:53.
45 54 7:48.6 41 12:20.8 81 18:28.4 81 18:28.4 81 18:28.4 35 27:06.6 47 31:47.5 40 38:52.3 58 43:56.
46 55 7:48.6 35 12:22.0 62 18:29.7 62 18:29.7 62 18:29.7 58 27:08.1 55 31:47.7 20 38:53.2 40 43:57.
47 56 7:48.6 54 12:22.2 60 18:29.9 60 18:29.9 60 18:29.9 81 27:09.8 27 31:50.8 106 38:53.8 35 43:59.
48 57 7:48.6 81 12:23.4 40 18:30.1 40 18:30.1 40 18:30.1 63 27:11.7 8 31:52.5 91 38:53.9 81 44:02.
49 58 7:48.6 62 12:24.7 65 18:30.4 65 18:30.4 65 18:30.4 33 27:12.0 106 31:53.3 58 38:55.1 91 44:009.
50 59 7:48.6 60 12:249 63 18:33.3 63 18:33.3 63 18:33.3 40 27:12.7 75 31:54.7 44 38:55.5 17 44:13.
51 60 7:48.6 40 12:25.1 49 18:35.2 49 18:35.2 49 18:35.2 47 27:15.1 81 31:54.8 33 38:57.7 33 44:14.
52 61 7:48.6 65 12:254 50 18:36.5 50 18:36.5 50 18:36.5 75 27:154 40 31:55.4 81 38:59.1 62 44:14.
53 62 7:48.6 63 12:28.3 66 18:37.0 66 18:37.0 66 18:37.0 106 27:17.8 91 31:58.3 83 39:05.2 135 44:15.
54 63 7:48.6 49 12:30.2 29 18:42.3 29 18:42.3 29 18:42.3 27 27:18.6 83 32:02.6 42 39:05.8 74 44:16.
55 64 7:48.6 50 12:31.5 69 18:43.3 69 18:43.3 69 18:43.3 62 27:21.5 50 32:03.3 62 39:07.8 83 44:16.
56 65 7:48.6 66 12:32.0 59 18:47.5 59 18:47.5 59 18:47.5 83 27:21.8 62 32:04.5 135 39:10.6 59 44:21.
57 66 7:48.6 29 12:37.3 70 18:47.5 70 18:47.5 70 18:47.5 91 27:228 59 32:05.4 79 39:10.9 65 44:22.
58 67 7:48.6 69 12:38.3 71 18:47.5 71 18:47.5 71 18:47.5 65 27:23.7 65 32:05.8 74 39:11.9 42 44:24.
59 69 7:48.6 59 12:425 72 18:475 72 18:47.5 72 18:47.5 59 27:245 33 32:08.2 65 39:13.8 79 44:24.



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon Long Knots Stage 3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots  Stage8  Hawthornthwait

Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

60 70 7:48.6 70 12:425 73 18:47.5 73 18:47.5 73 18:47.5 135 27:25.1 80 32:08.8 17 39:154 76 44:30.
61 71 7:48.6 71 12:425 74 18:47.5 74 18:47.5 74 18:47.5 50 27:25.6 74 32:09.1 59 39:16.5 104 44:35.
62 72 7:48.6 72 12:425 75 18:47.5 75 18:47.5 75 18:47.5 87 27:26.0 135 32:12.5 76 39:18.9 50 44:38.
63 73 7:48.6 73 12:425 76 18:47.5 76 18:47.5 76 18:47.5 76 27:30.0 79 32:13.6 104 39:26.4 72 44:43.
64 74 7:48.6 74 12:425 77 18:47.5 77 18:47.5 77 18:47.5 80 27:30.1 71 32:16.5 72 39:30.4 96 44:53.
65 75 7:48.6 75 12:425 78 18:47.5 78 18:47.5 78 18:47.5 79 27:30.6 76 32:19.1 50 39:32.7 78 44:53.
66 76 7:48.6 76 12:425 79 18:47.5 79 18:47.5 79 18:47.5 71 27:30.9 21 32:20.0 88 39:33.9 88 44:55.
67 77 7:48.6 77 12:425 80 18:47.5 80 18:47.5 80 18:47.5 74 27:32.7 104 32:20.1 78 39:34.0 92 44:57.
68 78 7:48.6 78 12:425 82 18:47.5 82 18:47.5 82 18:47.5 99 27:33.9 78 32:241 96 39:43.7 100 44:59.
69 79 7:48.6 79 12:425 83 18:47.5 83 18:47.5 83 18:47.5 100 27:34.5 96 32:24.6 100 39:45.5 99 45:00.
70 80 7:48.6 80 12:42.5 84 18:47.5 84 18:47.5 84 18:47.5 88 27:34.7 92 32:26.4 77 39:45.6 87 45:01.
71 81 7:48.6 82 12:425 85 18:47.5 85 18:47.5 85 18:47.5 104 27:35.0 72 32:27.0 92 39:46.4 70 45:02.
72 82 7:48.6 83 12:425 87 18:475 87 18:47.5 87 18:47.5 66 27:35.8 100 32:29.2 99 39:49.1 97 45:07.
73 83 7:48.6 84 12:425 88 18:47.5 88 18:47.5 88 18:47.5 70 27:36.9 99 32:29.6 70 39:51.3 77 45:14.
74 84 7:48.6 85 12:425 89 18:47.5 89 18:47.5 89 18:47.5 96 27:37.0 88 32:31.3 97 39:52.5 89 45:30.
75 85 7:48.6 87 12:425 90 18:47.5 90 18:47.5 90 18:47.5 78 27:37.2 77 32:32.7 87 39:58.4 133 45:31.
76 87 7:48.6 88 12:425 91 18:47.5 91 18:47.5 91 18:47.5 92 27:37.8 70 32:34.2 133 40:05.7 73 45:34.
77 88 7:48.6 89 12:425 92 18:47.5 92 18:47.5 92 18:47.5 72 27:39.0 109 32:43.3 89 40:07.0 109 45:36.
78 89 7:48.6 90 12:42.5 93 18:47.5 93 18:47.5 93 18:47.5 77 27:40.7 17 32:43.6 109 40:08.3 84 45:44.
79 90 7:48.6 91 12:425 95 18:47.5 95 18:47.5 95 18:47.5 109 27:42.0 89 32:43.7 73 40:15.6 82 45:52.
80 91 7:48.6 92 12:425 96 18:47.5 96 18:47.5 96 18:47.5 8 27:47.2 97 32:449 84 40:24.2 102 46:07.



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon Long Knots Stage 3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots  Stage8  Hawthornthwait

Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

81 92 7:48.6 93 12:425 97 18:47.5 97 18:47.5 97 18:47.5 89 27:48.4 133 32:45.3 82 40:30.9 90 46:14.
82 93 7:48.6 95 12:425 98 18:47.5 98 18:47.5 98 18:47.5 84 27:48.7 93 32:47.3 102 40:41.6 93 46:21.
83 94 7:48.6 96 12:42.5 99 18:47.5 99 18:47.5 99 18:47.5 93 27:50.1 84 32:48.8 90 40:44.0 80 46:23.
84 95 7:48.6 97 12:425 100 18:47.5 100 18:47.5 100 18:47.5 73 27:51.9 73 32:52.0 116 40:52.4 116 46:33.
85 96 7:48.6 98 12:425 101 18:475 101 18:47.5 101 18:47.5 133 27:53.0 90 33:07.2 93 40:52.7 105 46:37.
86 97 7:48.6 99 12:425 102 18:47.5 102 18:47.5 102 18:47.5 105 27:53.2 85 33:07.4 85 40:53.6 85 46:38.
87 98 7:48.6 100 12:42.5 103 18:47.5 103 18:47.5 103 18:47.5 97 27:56.5 105 33:08.0 105 40:55.0 107 46:48.
88 99 7:48.6 101 12:425 104 18:475 104 18:47.5 104 18:47.5 115 27:57.7 82 33:08.9 115 40:56.9 111 46:51.
89 100 7:48.6 102 12:42.5 105 18:47.5 105 18:47.5 105 18:47.5 90 27:58.4 102 33:09.5 111 41:06.3 123 46:54.
90 101 7:48.6 103 12:42.5 106 18:47.5 106 18:47.5 106 18:47.5 95 28:05.0 115 33:09.5 107 41:06.4 98 46:57.
91 102 7:48.6 104 12:42.5 107 18:47.5 107 18:47.5 107 18:47.5 82 28:06.1 116 33:11.0 80 41:.08.8 117 46:59.
92 103 7:48.6 105 12:42.5 108 18:47.5 108 18:47.5 108 18:47.5 116 28:06.3 87 33:124 98 41:18.3 132 47:01.
93 104 7:48.6 106 12:42.5 109 18:47.5 109 18:47.5 109 18:47.5 107 28:07.1 107 33:18.6 117 41:19.3 101 47:07.
94 105 7:48.6 107 12:42.5 110 18:47.5 110 18:47.5 110 18:47.5 85 28:07.3 111 33:23.4 123 41:199 108 47:12.
95 106 7:48.6 108 12:42.5 111 18:47.5 111 18:47.5 111 18:47.5 117 28:11.7 95 33:26.1 112 41:23.7 112 47:13.
96 107 7:48.6 109 12:42.5 112 18:475 112 18:47.5 112 18:47.5 102 28:13.8 112 33:31.5 132 41:24.1 95 47:26.
97 108 7:48.6 110 12:42.5 113 18:47.5 113 18:47.5 113 18:47.5 101 28:13.9 98 33:33.5 108 41:26.4 118 47:28.
98 109 7:48.6 111 12:42.5 114 18:475 114 18:47.5 114 18:47.5 111 28:14.5 117 33:33.8 101 41:28.9 103 47:49.
99 110 7:48.6 112 12:42.5 115 18:47.5 115 18:47.5 115 18:47.5 21 28:14.6 123 33:36.1 95 41:356 121 47:49.
100 111 7:48.6 113 12:42.5 116 18:47.5 116 18:47.5 116 18:47.5 112 28:15.9 132 33:36.4 118 41:44.2 119 47:58.
101 112 7:48.6 114 12:42.5 117 18:47.5 117 18:47.5 117 18:47.5 120 28:17.9 101 33:37.8 121 41:53.0 114 48:00.



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon Long Knots Stage 3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots  Stage8  Hawthornthwait

Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

102 113 7:48.6 115 12:42.5 118 18:47.5 118 18:47.5 118 18:47.5 98 28:18.2 108 33:39.4 119 41:57.5 110 48:57.
103 114 7:48.6 116 12:42.5 119 18:47.5 119 18:47.5 119 18:47.5 132 28:18.7 118 33:46.2 114 42:10.9 125 49:27.
104 115 7:48.6 117 12:42.5 120 18:47.5 120 18:47.5 120 18:47.5 123 28:20.8 121 33:53.6 103 42:14.6 126 49:33.
105 116 7:48.6 118 12:42.5 121 18:47.5 121 18:47.5 121 18:47.5 108 28:21.8 119 34:02.0 110 42:43.4 113 49:38.
106 117 7:48.6 119 12:425 123 18:47.5 123 18:47.5 123 18:47.5 121 28:27.1 110 34:07.3 125 43:03.4 130 50:16.
107 118 7:48.6 120 12:42.5 124 18:47.5 124 18:47.5 124 18:47.5 119 28:27.8 114 34:08.0 126 43:28.3 129 50:56.
108 119 7:48.6 121 12:42.5 125 18:47.5 125 18:47.5 125 18:47.5 118 28:27.9 125 34:15.1 113 43:30.6 128 51:01.
109 120 7:48.6 123 12:425 126 18:47.5 126 18:47.5 126 18:47.5 125 28:28.3 103 34:40.2 130 43:41.2 127 51:45.
110 121 7:48.6 124 12:42.5 127 18:47.5 127 18:47.5 127 18:47.5 110 28:39.2 113 34:46.4 129 44:33.3

111 123 7:48.6 125 12:42.5 128 18:47.5 128 18:47.5 128 18:47.5 114 28:45.8 130 35:03.6 128 44:36.9

112 124 7:48.6 126 12:42.5 129 18:47.5 129 18:47.5 129 18:47.5 124 28:48.9 126 35:09.4 127 45:03.1

113 125 7:48.6 127 12:42.5 130 18:47.5 130 18:47.5 130 18:47.5 113 29:04.0 128 35:36.9

114 126 7:48.6 128 12:42.5 132 18:47.5 132 18:47.5 132 18:47.5 130 29:16.0 129 35:51.9

115 127 7:48.6 129 12:42.5 133 18:47.5 133 18:47.5 133 18:47.5 126 29:18.6 127 36:05.8

116 128 7:48.6 130 12:42.5 135 18:47.5 135 18:47.5 135 18:47.5 103 29:37.0

117 129 7:48.6 132 12:42.5 27 18:59.7 27 18:59.7 27 18:59.7 127 29:47.5

118 130 7:48.6 133 12:42.5 25 19:00.2 25 19:00.2 25 19:00.2 128 29:47.5

119 132 7:48.6 135 12:425 8 20:20.6 8 20:20.6 8 20:20.6 129 29:47.5

120 133 7:48.6 27 12:54.7 21 20:48.3 21 20:48.3 21 20:48.3 25 30:00.2

121 135 7:48.6 25 12:55.2

122 27 8:26.4 21 14:43.3



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9
Beacon Long Knots Stage 3 Hawthornthwaite Nicky Nook Beacon Fell Long Knots  Stage8  Hawthornthwait

Fell 1 1 Crossgill 1 1 1 2 2 Crossgill 2 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

199 aC 0292 N

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Legendfires

NORTH WEST STAGES

22/23" MARCH www.NorthWestStages.couk GARSTANG

Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class H
2nd Class H
3rd Class H

No

74
83
72
75
97
133
135
76
96
32
61
45
39
34
46
73
103

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Final

Crew

Chris Ingram / Alex Kihurani
William Creighton / Liam Regan
Meirion Evans / Jonathan Jackson
Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine
Simon Hunter / Howard Pridmore
William Mains / Tomos Whittle
Rory McCann / Paul McCann

Kyle Casement / Liam McCann
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Ben Crump / lan Beamond

Michael Harbour / Cameron Dunn
Chris Butcher / Jonathan Hawkins
Darren Atkinson / Matthew Daniels
Wayne Jones / Dafydd Evans
Gordon Montana Morrison / lan Parker
William Hill / Peredur Wyn Davies
Wayne Sisson / Michael Hendry
Joe McKeand / Charlotte McDowall
Geoff Roberts / Steve Hallmark
Danny Cowell / Mark Standen

No eligible finishers

Awards to TC 10A

Car

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Toyota GR Yaris Rally2
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa S1400
Vauxhall Nova

Honda Civic

Citroen C2

peugeot 106 maxi

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Nissan Sunny GTI F2
Ford Escort MK2
Darrian T90 GTR

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally3
Mitsubishi Evo X
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort RS1800 MKII
Talbot Samba Rallye


https://www.northweststages.co.uk/
https://www.northweststages.co.uk/

Award No Crew Car

1st Class W 7 James Williams / Ross Whittock Hyundai i20 Rally2
2nd Class W 16 Neil Roskell / Dai Roberts Ford Fiesta Rally2
3rd Class W 6 Mark Kelly / Will Atkins Skoda Fabia R5
1st Two Wheel Drive 32 Darren Atkinson / Matthew Daniels Ford Escort MK2
Spirirt of the Rally Dawn & Neil Roskell and the team at ND Civils

Dave Read Young Co-driver 106 Ethan Kidd Subaru Impreza

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Legendfires

NORTH WEST STAGES

22~/23" MARCH

Car Cls

12

13

15

21
22
25

27
28
30

36

38

41

W

2 g =

=S =0

Crew

Osian Pryce / Rhodri
Evans

David Wright/ Paula
Swinscoe

Kevin Davies/ Owain
Davies

James Ford/ Neil Shanks

Max McRae/ Cameron Fair

John Stone/ Laura Marshall

Alan Carmichael / Claire
Williams

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Kyle White/ Sean Topping

Jonathan Mounsey/
Richard Wardle

David White/ Mathew
White

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Final

1

2

Legend Fires North West Stages 2024

Retirements

345

7:08.0 3:56.3 5:42.5

7:43.3

7:43.3
7:48.6
8:36.2

8:26.4

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:48.6

7:00.0
4:19.7
4:19.0

4:28.3

4:29.0

4:18.5

4:32.2

6:05.0
6:05.0
6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

In Starting Order

6 7 8 9
7:13.7

10 Penalty

7:26.3 4:05.4 6:05.6
8:01.9 4:30.8
11:00.0

8:18.9 4:32.2 6:42.5

8:36.2 4:31.8 6:56.8 4:59.4 6:56.0

8:13.4 4:30.2

to TC 10A
Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

Retired

Retired

Retired

Clipped tree and broke
steering

Retired
Retired
Mechanical

To catch flight home
No Brakes
Water Leak

Retired

Broken Suspension

Gearbox Fault
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Car Cls
48 W
510 W
52 W
53 W
54 D
66 C
68 D
69 E
71 B
78 A
86 B
91 A

113 C

115 A

Crew 1 2
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin
Mike English/ Graham Wild

David Longfellow/ Mark
Broadbent

Chris Ford/ Neil Colman 7:48.6 4:24.4
Mark Borthwick/ Harrison 7:48.6 4:33.6
Malin

Matt Turner/ Fiona Crump  7:48.6 4:43.4
Peter Jackson/ Sam 7:48.6
Spencer

Stephen Cotton/ Mick 7:48.6 4.49.7
Birchall

Archie Swinscoe/ Jane 7:48.6 4:53.9
Nicol

Nicky Cowperthwaite/ 7:48.6 4:53.9
Helen Hall

Louis Baines/ Kris

Coombes

Kev Dunn/ James 7:48.6 4:53.9
Braithwaite

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough 7:48.6 4:53.9
Andrew Benson/ Mark 7:48.6 4:53.9

Davenport

345

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

6:05.0

8:29.6

8:58.8

8:21.7

8:43.4

8:49.7

8:35.3

10:16.5

9:10.2

4:28.6

4:29.2

4:45.6

4:46.9

4:35.5

5:42.4

5:11.8

6:55.5

7:03.8

7:09.9

6:55.6

8:44.2

17:47.4

9 10 Penalty

4:57.5

5:07.6 6:45.9

5:19.8

5:15.3

6:07.5 9:00.0

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
Non Starter

Non Starter

Retired
Driver Fed Up

Retired
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Non Starter

Retired

Left Road - Impact with

Barriers
Retired



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 345 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos

120 H Rob Graham/ Helen 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 9:30.4 Retired
Harkness

122 C Dave Mclachlan / Adam Retired
Mclachlan

124 C Tony Walker/ Lorraine 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 10:01.4 Retired
Nixon

131 W John Forrest/ Ashleigh Will Non Starter

132 B Daniel Poole/ Rob Bryn 7:48.6 4:53.9 6:05.0 9:31.2 5:17.7 7:47.7 5:36.9 8:10.1 Retired
"Chicken" Jones

134 A Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson  7:48.6 Fed Up

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Beacon Fell 1 Long Knots 1 Crossgill 1 Beacon Fell 2 Long Knots 2 Crossqill 2 Hawthornthwaite 2 Nicky Nook 2
7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 7.21 miles 4.37 miles 6.31 miles 4.62 miles 6.26 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 19:55 GMT and were signed by Gerry Morriss (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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